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HRH The Duke of Gonnaught Senior Trophy

First Place - Gold Medals and the Duke of Connaught Senior Trophy

Second Place - Silver Medals
Third Place - Bronze Medals

Group
Fiennes ESU

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Keynsham

Bramshill District

1st Old Malden

1st Bishops Waltham

1st Fetcham

7th Malden

City of Nottingham District

1st Keynsham

Bramshill District

Team

Team Score  FirstName
618.5
John
Simon
Andrew

601
Simon
Andrew
Adam

596.5
Brian
Ashley
Mike

593
Scott
Stephen

Surname

Brookes
Shenton
Brookes

O'Rourke
Proudfoot
Perman

Hunt
Cole
Hall

Clarke
Waters

Christopher Travell

544.5
Charles
Robert
Richard

530
Chris
Jake
Sam

530
Philip
Alex
Jonathan

523
Martin
Bupesh
Killian

5225
Karl
Stephen
Paul

518.5
Rob
Marcus
Ken

513
Mark

Alexander

James

Stotesbury
Leney
Gooud

Lacey
Carter
Cunliffe

Diprose
Sutton
Raven

Feltham
Jain
McLouskey

Talbot-Jones
Peacock
Underwood

Evered
Kendall
Hunter

Hobbs
Strange
Powell

Ind. Score

217.5
217
184

207.5
199
194.5

215
214
167.5

214
193.5
185.5

187.5
184
173

212
196
122

2115
159.5
159

209
157.5
156.5

199
168
1555

2115
164
143

180
1715
161.5



Group

15th SW Cheshire

5th Morden

1st Billingshurst

City of Nottingham District

19th Wimbledon

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

19th Harrow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

Fiennes ESU

Liphook ESU

15th SW Cheshire

7th Malden

Team

Team Score  FirstName

5125
Sara
Alex
Leslie

510
Peter
Matthew
Sam

507
Martin
Rowan
Philip

507
David
Jade
Nicholas

503
Anthony
Alex
Daniel

487
Greg
Robert
Shaughn

486
Annette
Gareth
Amit

4845
Geoff
Robert
Matthew

479
Ben
Greg
Nick

4735
Matthew
Guy
Peter

471
Richard
Michael
Shaun

469
Karl
Magnus
Matthew

Surname

Young
Jackson
Chetwood

Dobson
Wong
Dobson

Stocker
Adley
Williams

Underwood
Wakeling
Lane

Godden
Haigh
Grozdanovic

Winter
Anderson
Winter

Smith
Corfield
Chauhan

Boyes Korkis
Moore
Brazil

Roberts
Hesp
Smirk

Carrig
Rowles
Alderman

Lawton
Young
Webb

Bromley
Kelly
Green

Ind. Score

194
185
133.5

1945
161
154.5

184.5
1745
148

183
164
160

184.5
173.5
145

194.5
158
134.5

1915
168.5
126

181
161
142.5

160.5
159.5
159

190
173
110.5

182.5
160.5
128

177
146
146



Group Team TeamScore FirstName  Surname Ind. Score

9th Hallow C 442

Jeremy Lee 194

Philip Horsfall 144

Nick Lee 104
1st Sedbury & Tidenham A 440.5

Simon Matthews 176

Peter Sandison 155

Jonathan  Huws 109.5
1st Keynsham D 438.5

Dave Swailes 163

Nick Cox 147.5

John Hicks 128
9th Hallow A 436.5

Samuel Keyes 169.5

Neil Luff 164

Chris Martin 103
Potten End A 435

Christian Pulfer 169.5

lan Cutler 147.5

Matthew Tucker 118
7th Malden D 433.5

Nick Baker 206

Adam Baker 134

Richard Smith 93.5
9th Hallow D 431

Julie Lee 165.5

Dale Bradley 155.5

Jamie Lee 110
Bramshill Air Scouts A 4295

Tony Keene 179.5

Robin Saunders 168.5

Peter Saunders 81.5
1st Old Malden B 4145

Tim Coley 142.5

Phillip Sumption 142

Andrew Brett 130
1st Billingshurst B 403.5

Thomas Chitty 151

Timothy Windsor-Brow 1435

Neil Chitty 109
Liphook ESU B 402

Pierre Reader 164

Robert Chester 134

Helen Coyte 104
88th Nottingham A 399

Richard Schmelich 161

Michael Jeffery 124

Edward Jeffery 114



Group Team
Hampshire County A
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge B
3rd Sandhurst A
Dorking ESU A
25th Northam A
1st Keynsham C
Someries ESU E
47th Swansea (Killay) B
1st Bishops Waltham B
7th Bramshill (Hook) A
Wash Common A
12th Lewisham S A
7th Malden B
3rd Chiswick A

Team Score  FirstName

392.5

382.5

370

370

369

368

352

337

334

333.5

330.5

305.5

304

300.5

Jay
John

Malcolm
Aidan
Joe

Lucas
Leander
Alex

Richard
Christoph
Oliver

Edward
Denis
Derek

Andy
Dave
Chris

Andrew
Andrew
Stephanie

Jonathan
Sam

John
Kimberley
Laura

Peter
Philip

David
Robert
Chris

Bill
Thomas
Sean

David
Jon
Roy

Gerry
Felix

Surname

Rabheru
Dohoo

Bennett
Jeal
Hitchmough

Urry
Hambley
Ayling

Pike
Pike
Charles

Scutt
Nicole
Nel

Tymkow
Sears
Hunter

Harris
Skepelhorn
Mason

Gratrix
Barton

Saint
Dawkins
Hoff

Waters
Hobbs

Marsh
Ridley
Berry

Compton
Allen
McEvilly

Portman
Davies
Bromley

Mak
Maddison

Ind. Score

205.5
187

145
131.5
106

1515
118
100.5

137
128
105

166
162
41

178.5
100.5
89

155.5
104.5
92

188
149

177.5
114.5
42

193
140.5

140
102.5
88

140.5
109.5
55.5

145
92
67

172
128.5



Group Team
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge A
10th SW Cheshire (Haslington) A
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge C
9th Hallow B
1st N Springfield A
4th Dorking A
Someries ESU B
Someries ESU D
47th Swansea (Killay) C
7th Bramshill (Hook) B
12th Lewisham S B
9th Hallow E
47th Swansea (Killay) D
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) C
17th Medway A
3rd Chiswick B
Someries ESU C

Team Score  FirstName

288

2825

282

2535

249

228.5

221.5

215

197.5

197

193.5

178.5

177.5

172.5

150.5

140.5

76

Surname
lan Bennett
Alex Hewitt
Bryce Johnston
James Brookes
David Sharrock
Dave Jones
Christoph  Jackson
Chris Donaghue
Stephen Humphreys
Simon Oliver
Mark Vince
Neil Burrows
Bob Foley
Michael Dawkins
Richard Crowson
Chris Dee
Adam Wood
Simon Wood
Christopher Hiatt
Andrew Travell
Malcolm Young
Joe McEvilly
Bill Keyes
James Luff
David Barton
Tim Lawrence
Andrew Ferguson
Daniel Chivers
Michael Iggulden
Corrine Loudon
Pauline Lawless

Ind. Score

178
110

132.5
116.5
33.5
124.5
97
60.5

138
1155

138.5
110.5

143.5
85

129.5
92

142
73

197.5
197

140.5
53

132
46.5

177.5

90.5
82

92.5
58

140.5

76



HRH The Duke of Gonnaught Junior Trophy

First Place - Gold Medals and the Duke of Connaught Junior Trophy
Second Place - Silver Medals
Third Place - Bronze Medals

Group Team Team Score FirstName  Surname ind. Score
9th Bramshill (Yateley) A 508
Nicholas Peacock 195.5
Joshua Peacock 189.5
Philip Strange 123
47th Swansea (Killay) A 502.5
Robert Barton 188
Scott Riseborough 166.5
Christoph Grove 148
5th Morden A 482
Andrew Dobson 167.5
Jeremy Chong 167
Mark Lam-Wing-Chong 147.5
25th Purley (St. Marks) A 477.5
Tom Nobes 182
Marcus Winter 165.5
Joshua Nobes 130
1st Bishops Waltham A 471.5
Rebekah  Pidgley 166
Freya Pascal 164
Rebecca  Saint 147.5
1st N Springfield A 466
David Bracken 175
Stuart Parker 154.5
Greig Hudson 136.5
1st Billingshurst A 442
Daniel Khoo 168.5
Daniel Tuppen 155
Toby Loxley 1185
Aspley Guise A 374.5
Alex McGillivray 154
Alex Manassi 116
Alex Swanepoel 104.5
1st Sedbury & Tidenham A 361
Brook George 156.5
Ben Baker 108
Kyle Baker 96.5
19th Wimbledon A 360.5
Alan Garry 137
Andrew Wilkins 122
Jonathan  Godden 101.5
17th Medway A 357.5
Sarah Coultrip 173.5
Nicholas Baxter 103
Thomas Baxter 81
7th Malden A 357
Nathan Blackman 144
Graeme Baker 112
Brandon  Jeffery 101



Group

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Keynsham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

1st Billingshurst

19th Harrow

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

47th Swansea (Killay)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

3rd Addlestone

1st Bishops Waltham

4th Dorking

1st Keynsham

3rd Newbury

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

Team Team Score  FirstName

A 345.5

A 345

B 337

B 330

A 317

A 310

B 307

A 306

A 298

B 297

A 296.5

B 2815

A 274

A 241

Stephen
Matt
Robert

Tim
George
Arron

Simon
Stephen
Daniel

Martin
Jason
Christoph

Nathan
Luke
James

Jamie
Elizabeth
Philip

Matthew
James
Nicholas

Adam
Jamie
David

Victoria

Aidan
Emily

Matthew
Graham
Aakash

Thomas
George
Tim

Mike
James

Alistair
Tom
William

Joseph
Alex
Gareth

Surname

Jell
Wright
Blackmun

Sears
Hurrell-Smith
Woods

Horsfield
Holmes
Ferguson

Hannah
Hannah
Bull

Sutherland
Teague
Teague

Nicholson
Edmed
Arnold

Parker
Kift
House

King
Brown
Comley

Byrne

Hague
Byrne

Saint
Poole
Patel

Wood
Starsmeare
Able

Salmon
Swailes

McCallum
Waters
Lockyear

Angliss
Lodge
Morgan

Ind. Score

1245
1175
103.5

127.5
1275
90

1255
108
103.5

141
129.5
59.5

119
118.5
79.5

170.5
90.5
49

153
118.5
35.5

126
90
90

108

103.5
86.5

121.5
106
69.5

137
82
77.5

178
103.5

1145
86.5
73

88
86.5
66.5



Group
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

3rd Sandhurst

Boyne Hill Altwood

9th Hallow

3rd Newbury

9th Hallow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

17th Medway

Wash Common

1st N Springfield

17th Medway

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

17th Medway

3rd Addlestone

Wash Common

Boyne Hill Altwood

Team Team Score  FirstName

C 235

A 2295

B 220.5

A 205

B 193

B 182

D 177

E 170

B 157.5

B 148.5

B 148.5

B 141

D 136

C 112

C 106.5

C 70.5

10

James
Tom
Wayne

Dominic
Mark

Matthew
Nick
Adam

Kelvin
Chris

Holly
Gary

Jack
Russell
Chris

Antony
Adam
Bruce

Jonathan
Stephanie
Chris.

Matthew
Andrew
Daniel

James
Darren

Tom
Joseph

Stuart

Michelle
Grant

Ashley
Steven
Shane

Aaron
Samuel
Oliver

Daniel
Alan

Tom
Andy

Mark

Surname

Hackney
Elam
Croucher

Urry
Ayling

Last
Fletcher
Philpot

Bradley
Horsfall

Chubb
Cunningham

Parkin
Hill
Luff

Hewitt
Winter
Mitchell

Page
Moore
Cole

Cooke
Davies
Jones

Coultrip
Everitt

Ridley
Anderson

Warner

Godden
Strong

Andrews
Drinkwater
Nurden

Neil
Chivers

Chivers

Head
Watkins

Pearce
Dunbar

Seurre

Ind. Score

107.5
69
58.5

1235
106

97
91
32.5

105
100

1225
70.5

95
64
23

96.5
54.5
26

76
75
19

98.5
515
7.5

104
44.5

97
515

141

126
10

67
36.5
8.5

38.5
38
30

69
23

44
37

70.5



NSRA Cup

and Gold Medal. Presented by the National Smallbore Rifle

Association for the Best Aggregate Performance in Gyd Air Rifle,

Field Target Air Rifle and Air Pistol by a shooter aged over 14.

No. FirstName

207
208
334
359
338
363
178
333
289
280
364

14
318
264
360
362
314
110

92
120

15

13
202

12
179
365
132

90

21
157
398

51
140
200
199
195
293

351

30
193

11
304
245
312

John
Simon
Brian
Scott
Ashley
John
Chris
Rob
Philip
Martin
Neil
Simon
Graham
Nick
Jay
David
Guy
David
John
Karl
Andrew
Christopher
Andrew
Bill

Jake
Matthew
Jean
Peter
Adam
Greg
Sara
Jeremy
Justin
Stephen
Peter
Geoff
Steve
Annette
Matthew
Bill
Norman
Jonathan
Charles
John
Stuart

Surname

Brookes
Shenton
Hunt
Clarke
Cole
Barnes
Lacey
Evered
Diprose
Feltham
Dunn
O'Rourke
Bruce-Gardner
Baker
Rabheru
Hardingham
Matthews
Robinson
Bennett
Talbot-Jones
Proudfoot
Hiatt
Travell
Gratrix
Carter
Lindsay
Jenkins
Dobson
Perman
Winter
Young
Lee
McCallum
Waters
Waters
Lacey
Spicer
Smith
Carrig
Baxter
Beckett
Gratrix
Stotesbury
Dohoo
Williams

Group

Fiennes ESU

Fiennes ESU

1st Keynsham

Bramshill District

1st Keynsham

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Bishops Waltham

1st Keynsham

1st Fetcham

7th Malden

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Malden

Hampshire County

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Woking District

5th Morden

City of Nottingham District
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
7th Bramshill (Hook)

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Bishops Waltham

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Kingston & Malden District

5th Morden
47th Swansea (Killay)

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

15th SW Cheshire
9th Hallow

3rd Newbury
Bramshill District

7th Bramshill (Hook)
Meon Valley District
Aspley Guise

19th Harrow

Liphook ESU

17th Medway

Meon Valley District
47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Old Malden
Hampshire County
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

11

Score

2175
217
215
214
214
213
212

2115

2115
209

208.5

207.5
207
206

205.5

204.5
204
200

199.5
199
199

197.5
197
197
196
195
195

194.5

194.5

194.5
194
194
194

1935
193
193

191.5

1915
190

188.5
188
188

187.5
187

185.5

Tiebreak

36
39
42
39
37
32
37
39
37
37
35
38
35
41
35
38
39
40
34
40
33
41
42
34
43
39
29
41
39
38
38
36
35
37
37
34
34
21
36
37
34
34
34
38
38



No. FirstName

205
400
305
72
206
300
194
394
117
403
146
154
83
204
376
8
335
231
10
181
405
263
70
315
71
310
349
246
294
361
281
358
32
230
317
371
53
182
377
3
402
124
337
16
148
392
295
52
316
126
339

Christopher
Alex
Anthony
Martin
Andrew
Robert
Ted

Neil
David
Richard
Andrew
Geoff
Richard
Mark
Tony
Peter
Andy
lan
David
John
Wayne
Karl
Stephen
Simon
Rowan
Alex
Guy
David
Richard
James
Gerry
Alexander
Mark
Mark
Jim
Christian
Samuel
Peter
Robin
Gareth
Steve
Stephen
Mike
Andrew
Natalie
Edward
Kevin
Julie
Julian
Jade
Marcus

Surname

Travell
Jackson
Godden
Stocker
Brookes
Leney
Scarth
Fagan
Underwood
Lawton
Clashy
Boyes Korkis
Hannah
Hobbs
Keene
Richards
Tymkow
Bennett
Barton
Saint
Davies
Bromley
Stocker
Matthews
Adley
Haigh
Rowles
Byrne
Gooud
Dunn
Mak
Strange
Coultrip
Johnson
Baker
Pulfer
Keyes
Pidgley
Saunders
Corfield
Lawton
Peacock
Hall
Jamieson
Clashy
Scutt

Hime-Knowles

Lee
Hands
Wakeling
Kendall

Group

Bramshill District
15th SW Cheshire
19th Wimbledon

1st Billingshurst
Fiennes ESU

1st Old Malden
Meon Valley District
10th Fareham

City of Nottingham District

15th SW Cheshire

18th Southampton
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Billingshurst

Bramshill District
Bramshill Air Scouts

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Keynsham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Bishops Waltham

15th SW Cheshire

7th Malden

1st Billingshurst

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Billingshurst

19th Wimbledon

Liphook ESU

3rd Addlestone

1st Old Malden

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
3rd Chiswick

Bramshill District

17th Medway

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Potten End

9th Hallow

1st Bishops Waltham
Bramshill Air Scouts

19th Harrow

15th SW Cheshire

City of Nottingham District
1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)
18th Southampton

25th Northam

1st Fetcham

9th Hallow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
City of Nottingham District
1st Keynsham

12

Score

185.5
185
184.5
184.5
184
184
183.5
183.5
183
182.5
182
181
180
180
179.5
178.5
178.5
178
177.5
177.5
177
177
176.5
176
174.5
173.5
173
173
173
1725
172
1715
171
170
169.5
169.5
169.5
169
168.5
168.5
168.5
168
167.5
167.5
167
166
165.5
165.5
165
164
164

Tiebreak

36
35
34
28
40
31
33
31
30
24
34
29
34
23
26
26
23
13
34
34
34
30
30
23
23
26
32
29
13
27
34
34
24
34
29
25
24
30
27
26
25
35
32
23
35
31
32
22
24
30
26



No. FirstName

49
380
336
355
149
390
203
156

94
209
399

91
121
296
211
210
297
159
267
153
266
127
116
225
265

59
325

93
234
125

85
407

78

19

73
340
357
278
270
268
232

54
104
348
302
155
223
404
283
100

99
256
244
411

58

Neil
Nick
Dave
Chris
Shaun
Denis
James
Robert
Matthew
Ben
Michael
Hilary
Nicholas
Alex
Greg
Nick
Jonathan
Robert
Bupesh
Lisa
Killian
Kevan
Paul
Andrew
Helen
Dale
Peter
Sam
Dane
Dennis
Lucas
Charlotte
Thomas
Sam
Philip
Nick

lan
Matthew
Magnus
David
Malcolm
Philip
Bob

Ken

Tim
Matthew
Adam
Roy
Corrine
Malcolm
Bill
David
James
Mark
Stephen

Surname

Luff
Wright
Swaliles
Stephen
Fripp
Nicole
Powell
Moore
Wong
Roberts
Young
Mavin
Lane
Sutton
Hesp
Smirk
Raven
Anderson
Jain
Munday
McLouskey
Mills
Underwood
Harris
Jeffery
Bradley
Sandison
Dobson
Jones
Whitlam
Urry
Ledley
Chitty
Barton
Williams
Cox
Cutler
Green
Kelly
Portman
Bennett
Horsfall
Foley
Hunter
Coley
Brazil
Wood
Chetwood
Loudon
Young
Compton
Marsh
Kelly
Vince
Humphreys

Group

9th Hallow

Boyne Hill Altwood
1st Keynsham

Liphook ESU

18th Southampton

25th Northam

Bramshill District

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
5th Morden

Fiennes ESU

15th SW Cheshire

5th Morden

City of Nottingham District
1st Fetcham

Fiennes ESU

Fiennes ESU

1st Fetcham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
7th Malden

18th Southampton

7th Malden

44th Nottingham

City of Nottingham District
Someries ESU

7th Malden

9th Hallow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
5th Morden

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
44th Nottingham

3rd Sandhurst

15th SW Cheshire

1st Billingshurst

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Billingshurst

1st Keynsham

Potten End

7th Malden

7th Malden

7th Malden

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
9th Hallow

4th Dorking

1st Keynsham

1st Old Malden
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Someries ESU

15th SW Cheshire

3rd Chiswick

12th Lewisham S

12th Lewisham S

Wash Common

Dorking ESU

1st N Springfield

9th Hallow

13

Score

164
163.5
163
162.5
162.5
162
161.5
161
161
160.5
160.5
160.5
160
159.5
159.5
159
159
158
157.5
157
156.5
156
155.5
1555
155.5
1555
155
154.5
152.5
152
151.5
151
151
149
148
147.5
147.5
146
146
145
145
144
143.5
143
142.5
142.5
142
141
140.5
140.5
140.5
140
139
138.5
138

Tiebreak

22
18
25
25
23
33
32
15
14
34
26
17
33
24
20
24
17
21
26
30
29
26
36
26
22
13
29
25
26
29
26
26
24
25
24
24
19
37
20
32

8
20
29
24
21
11
28
26
31
11
10
22
10
30
20



No. FirstName

242
150
158
144
271
406
374
282
299
217
375
284

95
401
243
341
122
233
369
131
128
180
279
313
370

84

56
185
393
409
350
329
147
236
241
227

55
354

57
257

86
347
114
303

40
226
216
269

160
152

31
346

Richard
Kerry
Shaughn
Jason
Adam
Leslie
Sam
Judith
Andrew
Richard
Graham
Felix
Helen
Shaun
Christopher
John
Jonathan
Dave
Alexander
Michael
Philip
Sam
Kelvin
Philip
Matthew
Leander
Simon
Kimberley
Mike

Neil
Peter
Jonathan
Tony
Joe
Oliver
Andrew
Nick
Helen
Chris
Robert
Alex
Dave
Tom
Philip
Daniel
Stephanie
Chris
Jon
Malcolm
Tim

Luke
Lesley
Chris

Surname

Pike
McStea
Winter
Ledwich
Baker
Chetwood
Taylor
Campbell
Brett
Crowson
Keene
Maddison
Mavin
Webb
Pike
Hicks
Wright
Jones
Johnson
Jeffery
Wright
Cunliffe
Bussell
Simpson
Tucker
Hambley
Oliver
Dawkins
Axford
Burrows
Alderman
Huws
Morrow
Hitchmough
Charles
Skepelhorn
Lee
Coyte
Martin
Ridley
Ayling
Sears
Taylor
Coley
Chivers
Mason
Dee
Davies
Thomas
Lawrence
Northover
Baxter
Hunter

Group

Dorking ESU

18th Southampton

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
9th Southampton

7th Malden

15th SW Cheshire
Potten End

3rd Chiswick

1st Old Malden
Someries ESU
Bramshill Air Scouts
3rd Chiswick

5th Morden

15th SW Cheshire
Dorking ESU

1st Keynsham

City of Nottingham District
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Hampshire County
88th Nottingham

City of Nottingham District
1st Bishops Waltham
7th Malden

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Potten End

3rd Sandhurst

9th Hallow

1st Bishops Waltham

25th Northam

1st N Springfield

Liphook ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
18th Southampton

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Dorking ESU

Someries ESU

9th Hallow

Liphook ESU

9th Hallow

Wash Common

3rd Sandhurst

1st Keynsham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

1st Old Malden

17th Medway

Someries ESU

Someries ESU

7th Malden

47th Swansea (Killay)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
18th Southampton

17th Medway

1st Keynsham

14

Score

137
136.5
134.5

134

134
1335
133.5
130.5

130
1295

129
128.5
128.5

128

128

128

127
124.5

124

124
122.5

122

122
121.5

118

118
1155
114.5
1115
110.5
110.5
109.5
108.5

106

105
104.5

104

104

103
102.5
100.5
100.5
100.5

96.5
92.5
92
92
92
91
90.5
90
89
89

Tiebreak

15
16
11
27
11
18
13
16
19
14
11
16

9
21
15
11
23

7
24
16
18
24
15
17
10

8
21

7
10
24

0
10
15
10

4

0
16
14

6
19
19
13

6
20

8
16
15
10

H» O~ © O



No. FirstName

252
161
378
219
356
224
141
277
102

33
190

Chris
Andrew
Peter
Pauline
Dave
Simon
Mike
Roy
Sean
Danny
Laura

Surname

Berry
Ferguson
Saunders
Lawless
Evans
Wood
Dean
Bromley
McEvilly
Clarke
Hoff

Group

Wash Common
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Bramshill Air Scouts
Someries ESU
Liphook ESU
Someries ESU

3rd Newbury

7th Malden

12th Lewisham S
Boyne Hill Altwood
1st Bishops Waltham

15

Score

88
82
81.5
76
75
73
71
67
55.5
a7
42

Tiebreak

15
12

14

29

o



Ghief’s Prize and Gold Medal

Presented by the Chief Scout for the Best Aggrepate Performance in 6yd Air
Rifle, Field Target Air Rifle and Air Pistol by a Scout aged under 14.

No. FirstName

367
366

20
396
332
413

35
112

74

97

96

18
188
395
353
186
129
326

76
414
290

22

23
183

98
118
119
311
330
273

79
123
301
415

81
201
108
309
412
352
372
212

61
239
397
115

80
343
345

Nicholas
Joshua
Robert
Tom
Mike
David
Sarah
Jamie
Daniel
Andrew
Jeremy
Scott
Rebekah
Marcus
Pierre
Freya
Richard
Brook
Daniel
Stuart
Alex
Matthew
Christopher
Rebecca
Mark
Daniel
Danielle
Daniel
Dinyar
Nathan
Timothy
Christopher
Phillip
Stuart
Martin
Philip
Thomas
Alan
Greig
Robert
Jamie
Bryce
Bill
Aidan
Joshua
Jamie
Jason
Tim
George
Amit

Surname

Peacock
Peacock
Barton
Nobes
Salmon
Bracken
Coultrip
Nicholson
Khoo
Dobson
Chong
Riseborough
Pidgley
Winter
Reader
Pascal
Schmelich
George
Tuppen
Parker
McGillivray
Parker
Grove
Saint

Lam-Wing-Chong

Gibson
Clarke
Grozdanovic
Byramiji
Blackman

Windsor-Brown

Sharpe
Sumption
Warner
Hannah
Hobbs
Wood
Garry
Hudson
Chester
Hopcratft
Johnston
Keyes
Jeal
Nobes
Hooper
Hannah
Sears
Hurrell-Smith
Chauhan

Group

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
47th Swansea (Killay)
25th Purley (St. Marks)
1st Keynsham

1st N Springfield

17th Medway

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Billingshurst

5th Morden

5th Morden

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Bishops Waltham

25th Purley (St. Marks)
Liphook ESU

1st Bishops Waltham

88th Nottingham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Billingshurst

1st N Springfield

Aspley Guise

47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Bishops Waltham

5th Morden

1st Nottingham

39th Nottingham

19th Wimbledon

1st Surbiton (Sealion)

7th Malden

1st Billingshurst

44th Nottingham

1st Old Malden

1st N Springfield

1st Billingshurst

7th Bramshill (Hook)

4th Dorking

19th Wimbledon

1st N Springfield

Liphook ESU

Potten End

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
9th Hallow

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
25th Purley (St. Marks)
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Billingshurst

1st Keynsham

1st Keynsham

19th Harrow

16

Score Tiebreak

195.5
189.5
188
182
178
175
173.5
170.5
168.5
167.5
167
166.5
166
165.5
164
164
161
156.5
155
154.5
154
153
148
147.5
147.5
146
145
145
144
144
1435
143
142
141
141
140.5
137
137
136.5
134
1325
1325
132
1315
130
130
1295
127.5
127.5
126

28
34
31
33
25
26
26
13
21
22
23
24
28
33
36
25
20
29
23
25
26
22
26
37
12
16
20
15
18
15
11
23
20
22
19
26
14
14
20
17
14

8
14
10
25

7
11
13

5
21



No. FirstName

198 Adam
46 Michelle
168 Simon
382 Stephen
87 Dominic
368 Philip
142 Holly
307 Andrew
184 Matthew

5 Nathan
26 James
75 Toby

4 Luke
381 Matt
214 James
285 Toby
291 Alex
137 Alistair
130 Edward
228 Emily
373 Aidan
272 Graeme
238 Alex

64 Jamie
103 Thomas
379 Adam
77 Neil
145 Darren
321 Ben
247 Victoria
166 Stephen
171 James
67 Robbie
88 Mark
331 Thomas
189 Graham
192 Samantha
69 Kelvin
292 Alex

36 James
251 Aidan
385 Robert
344 James
167 Daniel
38 Nicholas
191 Matthew
306 Jonathan
274 Brandon
66 Chris
327 Matthew
240 Christopher
388 Matthew
258 Tom
320 Kyle
138 Giles
173 Antony
68 Jack

Surname
King
Godden
Horsfield
Jell

Urry
Strange
Chubb
Wilkins
Saint
Sutherland
Kift
Loxley
Teague
Wright
Brookes
Loudon
Manassi
McCallum
Jeffery
Jones
Poole
Baker
Hewitt
Lee

Allen
Benallick
Chitty
Ledwich
Baker
Byrne
Holmes
Hackney
Carlo
Ayling
Blundell-Hunter
Poole
Martin
Bradley
Swanepoel
Coultrip
Hague
Blackmun
Swaliles
Ferguson
Baxter
Hoff
Godden
Jeffery
Horsfall
Cooke
Jackson
Last
Ridley
Baker
McCallum
Hewitt
Parkin

Group

7th Bramshill (Hook)

17th Medway

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Boyne Hill Altwood

3rd Sandhurst

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

3rd Newbury

19th Wimbledon

1st Bishops Waltham

19th Harrow

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Billingshurst

19th Harrow

Boyne Hill Altwood

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
3rd Chiswick

Aspley Guise

3rd Newbury

88th Nottingham

Someries ESU

Potten End

7th Malden

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
9th Hallow

12th Lewisham S

Bramshill Air Scouts

1st Billingshurst

9th Southampton

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Addlestone

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
3rd Addlestone

3rd Sandhurst

1st Surbiton (Sealion)
1st Bishops Waltham

1st Wickham

9th Hallow

Aspley Guise

17th Medway

3rd Addlestone

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Keynsham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
17th Medway

1st Bishops Waltham

19th Wimbledon

7th Malden

9th Hallow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Boyne Hill Altwood

Wash Common

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Newbury

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
9th Hallow

17

Score Tiebreak

126
126
125.5
1245
123.5
123
1225
122
121.5
119
118.5
1185
1185
1175
116.5
116
116
114.5
114
114
113
112
110
110
109.5
109.5
109
108
108
108
108
107.5
106.5
106
106
106
105
105
104.5
104
103.5
103.5
103.5
103.5
103
102.5
101.5
101
100
98.5
97

97

97
96.5
96.5
96.5
95

16
8
20
8
8
8
14
17
9
9
15
13
10
7
11
12
6

©

10

O oo b~ Db

21
11
20
12
11
13

12

O 0O ~N O ~NN
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12
13
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No. FirstName Surname Group Score Tiebreak

275 Richard Smith 7th Malden 93.5 9
384 Nick Fletcher Boyne Hill Altwood 91 8
111 Elizabeth Edmed 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 90.5 4
196 David Comley 7th Bramshill (Hook) 20 16
342 Arron Woods 1st Keynsham 920 4
197 Jamie Brown 7th Bramshill (Hook) 90 0
165 Joseph Angliss Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 88 7
135 Tom Waters 3rd Newbury 86.5 18
163 Alex Lodge Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 86.5 5
248 Emily Byrne 3rd Addlestone 86.5 4
107 Michael Dawkins 4th Dorking 85 5
106 George Starsmeare 4th Dorking 82 5
37 Thomas Baxter 17th Medway 81 11
286 Joe Boustany 3rd Chiswick 80.5 10
298 Jake Soave Aspley Guise 80 7
6 James Teague 19th Harrow 79.5 0
109 Tim Able 4th Dorking 77.5 0
175 Jonathan Page Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 76 6
176 Stephanie Moore Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 75 8
134 William Lockyear 3rd Newbury 73 9
235 Tom Greer 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 72 0
387 Mark Seurre Boyne Hill Altwood 70.5 7
136 Gary Cunningham 3rd Newbury 70.5 6
187 Aakash Patel 1st Bishops Waltham 69.5 6
249 Daniel Head 3rd Addlestone 69 6
169 Tom Elam Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 69 6
151 Craig Northover 18th Southampton 69 0
319 Ashley Andrews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 67 6
164 Gareth Morgan Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 66.5 4
65 Russell Hill 9th Hallow 64 0
237 Chris Donaghue 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 60.5 8
82 Christopher Bull 1st Billingshurst 59.5 4
170 Wayne Croucher Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 58.5 0
44 Michael Iggulden 17th Medway 58 0
172 Adam Winter Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 54.5 6
101 Joe McEvilly 12th Lewisham S 53 0
255 Joseph Anderson Wash Common 51.5 0
328 Andrew Davies 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 51.5 0
113 Philip Arnold 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 49 4
60 James Luff 9th Hallow 46.5 4
39 Darren Everitt 17th Medway 44.5 0
253 Tom Pearce Wash Common 44 4
391 Derek Nel 25th Northam 41 4
43 Aaron Neil 17th Medway 38.5 4
42 Samuel Chivers 17th Medway 38 0
254 Andy Dunbar Wash Common 37 0
322 Steven Drinkwater 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 36.5 4
25 Nicholas House 47th Swansea (Killay) 35.5 0
213 David Sharrock 10th SW Cheshire (Haslington) 335 9
389 Adam Philpot Boyne Hill Altwood 325 0
41 Oliver Chivers 17th Medway 30 0
174 Bruce Mitchell Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 26 0
63 Chris Luff 9th Hallow 23 0
250 Alan Watkins 3rd Addlestone 23 0
177 Chris. Cole Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 19 0
48 Grant Strong 17th Medway 10 0
324 Shane Nurden 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 8.5 0
323 Daniel Jones 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 7.5 0

18



The Ladies Plate

and Gold Medal awarded on an age handicap basis to the lady shooter under 18 years of age
achieving the highest aggregate score in 6yd Air Rifle, 6 yard Air Pistol and Field Target.

Comp Aggregate  Handicap
No First Name Surname Group Score Score
398 Sara Young 15th SW Cheshire 194 152

35 Sarah Coultrip 17th Medway 1735 1345
186 Freya Pascal 1st Bishops Waltham 164 131
188 Rebekah Pidgley 1st Bishops Waltham 166 127
148 Natalie Clasby 18th Southampton 167 122
126 Jade Wakeling City of Nottingham District 164 119
153 Lisa Munday 18th Southampton 157 115
183 Rebecca Saint 1st Bishops Waltham 147.5 1115
407 Charlotte Ledley 15th SW Cheshire 151 109
119 Danielle Clarke 39th Nottingham 145 109
150 Kerry McStea 18th Southampton 136.5 94.5

46 Michelle Godden 17th Medway 126 87
142 Holly Chubb 3rd Newbury 122.5 86.5

95 Helen Mavin 5th Morden 128.5 83.5
228 Emily Jones Someries ESU 114 75
185 Kimberley  Dawkins 1st Bishops Waltham 114.5 72.5
247 Victoria Byrne 3rd Addlestone 108 69
354 Helen Coyte Liphook ESU 104 59
111 Elizabeth Edmed 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 90.5 54.5
248 Emily Byrne 3rd Addlestone 86.5 53.5
226 Stephanie  Mason Someries ESU 92 50
176 Stephanie  Moore Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 75 45
219 Pauline Lawless Someries ESU 76 34
190 Laura Hoff 1st Bishops Waltham 42 0

19



Webley Scott Shield

Team Group

7|
Pos'n

Position:
1

)

NNNDN

Position:
3
3
3
3

Position:

E N N )

Pasition:
5
5
5
5

Position:

DO,

Position:

00 00 00 0O 0O O CO Co

Position:
10
10
10
10

Team

Gold Medal
1st Bishops Waltham
1st Bishops Waltham
1st Bishops Waltham
1st Bishops Waltham

Silver Medal
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)

Bronze Medal
1st Keynsham
1st Keynsham
1st Keynsham
1st Keynsham

4
5th Morden
5th Morden
5th Morden
5th Morden

5
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

6
Liphook ESU
Liphook ESU
Liphook ESU
Liphook ESU
1st Billingshurst
1st Billingshurst
1st Billingshurst
1st Billingshurst

8
1st N Springfield
1st N Springfield
1st N Springfield
1st N Springfield
9th Bramshill (Yateley
9th Bramshill (Yateley
9th Bramshill (Yateley
9th Bramshill (Yateley

10
19th Wimbledon
19th Wimbledon
19th Wimbledon
19th Wimbledon

S

322
322
322
322

301
301
301
301

283
283
283
283

276
276
276
276

275
275
275
275

273
273
273
273
273
273
273
273

256
256
256
256
256
256
256
256

250
250
250
250

Jake
Rebecca
Chris
Freya

Christopher
Andrew
Robert
Scott

Brian
Ashley
Mike
George

Peter
Andrew
Sam
Jeremy

Graham
Peter
Brook
Matthew

Matthew
Guy
Pierre
Robert
Richard
Daniel
Martin
Daniel

David
Mark
Stuart
Stuart
Matthew
Nicholas
Joshua
Philip

Alex
Anthony
Daniel
Alan

20

Score FirstName Surname

Carter
Saint
Lacey
Pascal

Hiatt
Proudfoot
Barton
Riseborough

Hunt

Cole

Salmon
Hurrell-Smith

Dobson
Dobson
Dobson
Chong

Bruce-Gardner
Sandison
George

Cooke

Carrig
Rowles
Reader
Chester
Hannah
Tuppen
Stocker
Khoo

Bracken
Vince
Warner
Parker
Lindsay
Peacock
Peacock
Strange

Haigh
Godden
Grozdanovic
Garry

Age Score
15 90
12 83
14 80
11 69
18 86
16 83
13 68
13 64
18 88
15 84
13 70
12 41
18 85
11 67
14 65
12 59
18 84
14 74
13 73
10 44
14 76
15 75
12 74
12 48
35 76
12 67
16 66
13 64
12 73
15 64
12 60
13 59
18 82
12 81
12 71
11 22
14 77
14 75
12 51
13 47

Tie
Break
Score

43
80
117
142

41
74
105
129

42
79
104
109

41
63
88
111

35
64
93
105

36
68
104
121
34
57
85
106

26
56
78
103
39
67
101
109

26
60
75
89



Team Group
Pos’'n Team

Position:
11
11
11
11

Position:
12
12
12
12

Position:
13
13
13
13

Position:
14
14
14
14

Position:
15
15
15
15

Pasition:
16
16
16
16

Pasition:
17
17
17
17

Position:
18
18
18

Position:
19
19
19
19

Position:
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Position:
22
22
22
22

fl
Walton Air Scouts
Walton Air Scouts
Walton Air Scouts
Walton Air Scouts

12
7th Bramshill (Hook)
7th Bramshill (Hook)
(Hook)
(Hook)

Viscount
Viscount
Viscount
Viscount

AAAA
cCoooo

7th Bramshill (Hook
7th Bramshill (Hook

13
19th Harrow
19th Harrow
19th Harrow
19th Harrow

14
7th Malden
7th Malden
7th Malden
7th Malden

15
9th Hallow
9th Hallow
9th Hallow
9th Hallow

16
17th Medway
17th Medway
17th Medway
17th Medway

17
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

18
1st Old Malden
1st Old Malden
1st Old Malden

19
3rd Newbury
3rd Newbury
3rd Newbury
3rd Newbury

20
25th Purley (St. Marks)
25th Purley (St. Marks)
25th Purley (St. Marks)
3rd Chiswick
3rd Chiswick
3rd Chiswick
3rd Chiswick

22
Aspley Guise
Aspley Guise
Aspley Guise
Aspley Guise

Score FirstName Surname

240
240
240
240

238
238
238
238

232
232
232
232

231
231
231
231

228
228
228
228

226
226
226
226

216
216
216
216

206
206
206

202
202
202
202

194
194
194
194
194
194
194

188
188
188
188

Greg

Robert
Simon
James

Andrew
Philip
David
Adam

Annette
Gareth
Amit
Nathan

Nick
Matthew
Nathan
Graeme

Jeremy
Samuel
Bill
Chris

Bill
Sarah
Thomas
Michelle

Mark

Dane
Aidan
Christopher

Robert
Charles
Phillip

Justin
Tom
Holly
Alistair

Marcus
Tom
Joshua
Gerry
Toby
Felix
Joe

Steve
Alex
Alex
Jake

21

Winter
Anderson
Horsfield
Hackney

Travell
Hobbs
Comley
King

Smith
Corfield
Chauhan
Sutherland

Baker
Green
Blackman
Baker

Lee
Keyes
Keyes
Horsfall

Baxter
Coultrip
Baxter
Godden

Johnson
Jones
Jeal
Jackson

Leney
Stotesbury
Sumption

McCallum
Waters
Chubb
McCallum

Winter
Nobes
Nobes
Mak
Loudon
Maddison
Boustany

Spicer
McGillivray
Manassi
Soave

Age Score
18 85
15 63
13 50
13 42
18 89
13 62
11 47
12 40
43 80
14 61
12 49
12 42
18 88
14 76
12 40
11 27
18 84
16 56
13 45
11 43
44 76
13 67
13 42
13 41
18 79
14 55
13 45
13 37
16 74
27 70
12 62
18 78
12 47
12 45
12 32
13 71
12 69
11 54
18 75
12 50
17 47
12 22
18 74
13 66
13 25
11 23

Tie
Break
Score

38
59
79
92

42
68
84
100

21
a7
68
77

41
78
93
99

36
60
74
85

37
63
74
82

34
60
70
83

31
65
85

35
53
67
76

33
66
91
34
46
62
72

34
60
66
73



Team Group

Pos'n
Position:

23

23

23

23

Position:
24
24
24

Position:
25
25
25

Position:
26
26
26
26

Position:
27
27
27
27

Position:
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

Position:
32
32
32
32
32
32

Position:
34
34

Position:
35
35
35

Position:
36
36
36

Pasition:
37
37

Team

23
3rd Addlestone
3rd Addlestone
3rd Addlestone
3rd Addlestone

24
Bramshill Air Scouts
Bramshill Air Scouts
Bramshill Air Scouts

25
18th Southampton
18th Southampton
18th Southampton

26
Someries ESU
Someries ESU
Someries ESU
Someries ESU

27
Bramshill District
Bramshill District
Fiennes ESU
Fiennes ESU

29
Wash Common
Wash Common
Wash Common
Wash Common

City of Nottingham District
City of Nottingham District

3rd Sandhurst
3rd Sandhurst
3rd Sandhurst
3rd Sandhurst

32
15th SW Cheshire
15th SW Cheshire
Potten End
Potten End
Potten End
Potten End

34
Hampshire County
Hampshire County

35
88th Nottingham
88th Nottingham
88th Nottingham

d6
25th Northam
25th Northam
25th Northam

37
1st Fetcham
1st Fetcham

Score FirstName Surname

180
180
180
180

177
177
177

176
176
176

172
172
172
172

169
169
169
169

166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166

165
165
165
165
165
165

160
160

153
153
153

150
150
150

145
145

David
Robbie
Aidan
Emily

Tony
Robin
Adam

Natalie
Andrew
Craig

Andrew
Adam
Emily
Daniel

Scott
Mark
John
Simon

David
Robert
Tom
Tom
Karl
David
Lucas
Alex
Mark
Dominic

Sara
Alex
Christian
lan
Jamie
Aidan

John
Jay

Richard
Michael
Edward

Denis
Edward
Derek

Philip
Alex

22

Byrne
Carlo
Hague
Byrne

Keene
Saunders
Benallick

Clasby
Clasby
Northover

Harris
Wood
Jones
O'Neill

Clarke
Hobbs
Brookes
Shenton

Marsh

Ridley
Ridley
Pearce
Talbot-Jones
Underwood
Urry

Ayling

Ayling

Urry

Young
Jackson
Pulfer
Cutler
Hopcraft
Poole

Dohoo
Rabheru

Schmelich
Jeffery
Jeffery

Nicole
Scutt
Nel

Diprose
Sutton

Age Score
18 62
11 45
11 38
11 35
18 85
17 58
11 34
15 78
18 72
12 26
16 73
17 58
13 41
13 0
15 87
15 82
14 86
16 83
14 62
14 51
12 30
13 23
17 84
16 82
15 59
15 46
12 41
13 20
14 88
15 77
14 57
18 49
11 39
13 20
18 81
17 79
12 66
18 55
11 32
18 75
15 64
12 11
18 82
14 63

Tie
Break
Score

29
38
51
55

26
53
58

35
69
69

26
54
58
58

39
62
36
75

22
41
47
51
40
70
26
45
57
65

38
73
25
44
58
62

38
73

20
36
46

33
64
68

37
61



Team
Pos'n
Position:
38
38

38
38

Position:
39
39
39
39
39
39

Position:
41
41
41
41

Position:
42
42
42
42

Position:
43
43

Position:
44
44

Position:
45
45
45

Position:
46
46

Position:
48

Pasition:
49
49

Position:
50

Position:
51

Pasition:
52

Pasition:
53

Group
Team

38
4th Dorking
4th Dorking
4th Dorking
4th Dorking

39
44th Nottingham
44th Nottingham
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

41
Boyne Hill Altwood
Boyne Hill Altwood
Boyne Hill Altwood
Boyne Hill Altwood

42
12th Lewisham S
12th Lewisham S
12th Lewisham S
12th Lewisham S

43
9th Southampton
9th Southampton

44
Dorking ESU
Dorking ESU

45
10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)

46
Meon Valley District
Woking District

48
Kingston & Malden District

49
1st Surbiton (Sealion)
1st Surbiton (Sealion)

50
10th Fareham

51
1st Nottingham

52
39th Nottingham

53
1st Wickham

Score FirstName Surname

141
141
141
141

135
135
135
135
135
135

134
134
134
134

112
112
112
112

107
107

98
98

88
88
88

82
82

79

72
72

71

57

53

25

Bob
Thomas
Tim
Michael

Dennis
Christopher
Jamie
Elizabeth
Jamie

Tom

Nick
Robert
Nick
Matthew

Thomas
Malcolm
Sean
Joe

Jason
Darren

James
Richard

Bryce
James
David

Norman
David

Jean

Dinyar
Thomas

Neil

Daniel

Danielle

Samantha

23

Foley
Wood
Able
Dawkins

Whitlam
Sharpe
Nicholson
Edmed
Hooper
Taylor

Wright
Blackmun
Fletcher
Last

Allen
Young
McEvilly
McEvilly

Ledwich
Ledwich

Kelly
Pike

Johnston
Brookes
Sharrock

Beckett
Robinson

Jenkins

Byramiji
Blundell-Hunte

Fagan

Gibson

Clarke

Martin

Age Score
21 65
12 38
12 25
12 13
18 79
12 56
13 65
12 27
11 25
15 18
18 56
12 30
12 24
10 24
12 54
23 42
14 16
11 0
14 66
11 41
15 52
14 46
13 32
11 30
12 26
18 82
18 82
18 79
12 42
12 30
18 71
12 57
12 53
12 25

Tie
Break
Score

29
43
43
48

29
52
13
17
24
30

18
23
31
38

21
32
38
38

27
a7

10
25

19
28

34
40

29

18
25

31

16

20



6 yard Air Rifle (Under 12

Comp No First Name

186 Freya
97 Andrew
397 Joshua
98 Mark
196 David
67 Robbie
327 Matthew
184 Matthew
66 Chris
145 Darren
75 Toby
372 Jamie
251 Aidan
38 Nicholas
320 Kyle
248 Emily
26 James
379 Adam
130 Edward
214 James
64 Jamie
321 Ben
134  William
272 Graeme
343 Tim
115 Jamie
136 Gary
319 Ashley
388 Matthew
6 James
176 Stephanie
298 Jake
274 Brandon
368 Philip
387 Mark
138 Giles
173 Antony
69 Kelvin
249 Daniel
164 Gareth
65 Russell
175 Jonathan
328 Andrew
36 James
172 Adam
43 Aaron
41 Oliver
42 Samuel
322 Steven
39 Darren
389 Adam
324 Shane
235 Tom
25 Nicholas
63 Chris
48 Grant
250 Alan
323 Daniel

Surname

Pascal
Dobson
Nobes

Lam-Wing-Chong

Comley
Carlo
Cooke
Saint
Horsfall
Ledwich
Loxley
Hopcraft
Hague
Baxter
Baker
Byrne
Kift
Benallick
Jeffery
Brookes
Lee
Baker
Lockyear
Baker
Sears
Hooper
Cunningham
Andrews
Last
Teague
Moore
Soave
Jeffery
Strange
Seurre
McCallum
Hewitt
Bradley
Head
Morgan
Hill

Page
Davies
Coultrip
Winter
Neil
Chivers
Chivers
Drinkwater
Everitt
Philpot
Nurden
Greer
House
Luff
Strong
Watkins
Jones

Group

1st Bishops Waltham

5th Morden

25th Purley (St. Marks)

5th Morden

7th Bramshill (Hook)

3rd Addlestone

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Bishops Waltham

9th Hallow

9th Southampton

1st Billingshurst

Potten End

3rd Addlestone

17th Medway

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Addlestone

47th Swansea (Killay)
Bramshill Air Scouts

88th Nottingham

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
9th Hallow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Newbury

7th Malden

1st Keynsham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
3rd Newbury

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Boyne Hill Altwood

19th Harrow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Aspley Guise

7th Malden

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Boyne Hill Altwood

3rd Newbury

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
9th Hallow

3rd Addlestone

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
9th Hallow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
17th Medway

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
17th Medway

17th Medway

17th Medway

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
17th Medway

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Hallow

17th Medway

3rd Addlestone

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

24

Score Tiebreak

69
67
54
48
a7
45
44
44
43
41
41
39
38
36
35
35
34
34
32
30
28
27
27
27
26
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
20
20
20
18
17
17
16
14
14
13
12
10
10

7
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25
22
25
12
16

9
12

9
11
20
13
14
13
11
12

4
15

5
10
11

0
12

1
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6 yard Air Rifle (Under 14)

Comp No First Name

183
367
353
326
413
366
395
332
396
20
35
76
290
129
112
188
18
74
201
301
415
23
414
96
118
123
103
119
311
168
285
7
352
22
412
135
309
81
142
61
239
79
330
171
37
80
5
88
46
345
228
198
273
'
307
108
240
238
247

Rebecca
Nicholas
Pierre
Brook
David
Joshua
Marcus
Mike
Tom
Robert
Sarah
Daniel
Alex
Richard
Jamie
Rebekah
Scott
Daniel
Philip
Phillip
Stuart
Christopher
Stuart
Jeremy
Daniel
Christopher
Thomas
Danielle
Daniel
Simon
Toby
Amit
Robert
Matthew
Greig
Tom
Alan
Martin
Holly

Bill
Aidan
Timothy
Dinyar
James
Thomas
Jason
Nathan
Mark
Michelle
George
Emily
Adam
Nathan
Neil
Andrew
Thomas
Christopher
Alex
Victoria

Surname

Saint
Peacock
Reader
George
Bracken
Peacock
Winter
Salmon
Nobes
Barton
Coultrip
Tuppen
McGillivray
Schmelich
Nicholson
Pidgley
Riseborough
Khoo
Hobbs
Sumption
Warner
Grove
Parker
Chong
Gibson
Sharpe
Allen
Clarke
Grozdanovic
Horsfield
Loudon
Chauhan
Chester
Parker
Hudson
Waters
Garry
Hannah
Chubb
Keyes
Jeal

Windsor-Brown

Byramiji
Hackney
Baxter
Hannah
Sutherland
Ayling
Godden
Hurrell-Smith
Jones
King
Blackman
Chitty
Wilkins
Wood
Jackson
Hewitt
Byrne

Group

1st Bishops Waltham
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Liphook ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st N Springfield

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
25th Purley (St. Marks)
1st Keynsham

25th Purley (St. Marks)
47th Swansea (Killay)
17th Medway

1st Billingshurst

Aspley Guise

88th Nottingham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Bishops Waltham

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Billingshurst

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Old Malden

1st N Springfield

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st N Springfield

5th Morden

1st Nottingham

44th Nottingham

12th Lewisham S

39th Nottingham

19th Wimbledon

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
3rd Chiswick

19th Harrow

Liphook ESU

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st N Springfield

3rd Newbury

19th Wimbledon

1st Billingshurst

3rd Newbury

9th Hallow

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Billingshurst

1st Surbiton (Sealion)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
17th Medway

1st Billingshurst

19th Harrow

3rd Sandhurst

17th Medway

1st Keynsham

Someries ESU

7th Bramshill (Hook)

7th Malden

1st Billingshurst

19th Wimbledon

4th Dorking

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
3rd Addlestone

25

Score

83
81
74
73
73
71
71
70
69
68
67
67
66
66
65
64
64
64
62
62
60
59
59
59
57
56
54
53
51
50
50
49
48
a7
a7
a7
a7
46
45
45
45
43
42
42
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
40
40
40
39
38
37
36
35

Tiebreak

37
28
36
29
26
34
33
25
33
31
26
23
26
20
13
28
24
21
26
20
22
26
25
23
16
23
21
20
15
20
12
21
17
22
20
18
14
19
14
14
10
11
18
13
11
11

9
12

8

5

4
16
15
11
17
14
13

0
11



Comp No First Name

137
306
212
189
167
331
258
385
191
111
213
151
166
192
291
109
4
384
381
342
197
382
165
253
286
275
169
68
163
87
237
187
373
292
82
344
106
107
113
60
391
170
255
177
44
254

Alistair
Jonathan
Bryce
Graham
Daniel
Thomas
Tom
Robert
Matthew
Elizabeth
David
Craig
Stephen
Samantha
Alex
Tim
Luke
Nick
Matt
Arron
Jamie
Stephen
Joseph
Tom
Joe
Richard
Tom
Jack
Alex
Dominic
Chris
Aakash
Aidan
Alex
Christopher
James
George
Michael
Philip
James
Derek
Wayne
Joseph
Chris.
Michael
Andy

Surname

McCallum
Godden
Johnston
Poole
Ferguson
Blundell-Hunter
Ridley
Blackmun
Hoff
Edmed
Sharrock
Northover
Holmes
Martin
Manassi
Able
Teague
Fletcher
Wright
Woods
Brown
Jell
Angliss
Pearce
Boustany
Smith
Elam
Parkin
Lodge
Urry
Donaghue
Patel
Poole
Swanepoel
Bull
Swailes
Starsmeare
Dawkins
Arnold
Luff

Nel
Croucher
Anderson
Cole
Iggulden
Dunbar

Group

3rd Newbury

19th Wimbledon

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
1st Bishops Waltham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Surbiton (Sealion)

Wash Common

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Bishops Waltham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
18th Southampton

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Wickham

Aspley Guise

4th Dorking

19th Harrow

Boyne Hill Altwood

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Keynsham

7th Bramshill (Hook)

Boyne Hill Altwood

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Wash Common

3rd Chiswick

7th Malden

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

9th Hallow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

3rd Sandhurst

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Bishops Waltham

Potten End

Aspley Guise

1st Billingshurst

1st Keynsham

4th Dorking

4th Dorking

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
9th Hallow

25th Northam

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Wash Common

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

17th Medway

Wash Common

26

Score

32
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
29
27
26
26
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
20
20
20
20
19
17
17
13
13
13
13
11
11
11

8

4

4

Tiebreak
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Ken White Trophy

and Gold Medal Awarded for the best Performance by a Scout aged under 14 in
Gyard Air Rifle (Main Event).

No. FirstName Surname Group Score
183 Rebecca Saint 1st Bishops Waltham 83
367 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 81
353 Pierre Reader Liphook ESU 74
326 Brook George 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 73
413 David Bracken 1st N Springfield 73
366 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 71
395 Marcus Winter 25th Purley (St. Marks) 71
332 Mike Salmon 1st Keynsham 70
396 Tom Nobes 25th Purley (St. Marks) 69
186 Freya Pascal 1st Bishops Waltham 69
20 Robert Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 68
35 Sarah Coultrip 17th Medway 67
76 Daniel Tuppen 1st Billingshurst 67
97 Andrew Dobson 5th Morden 67
290 Alex McGillivray Aspley Guise 66
129 Richard Schmelich 88th Nottingham 66
112 Jamie Nicholson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 65
188 Rebekah Pidgley 1st Bishops Waltham 64
18 Scott Riseborough 47th Swansea (Killay) 64
74 Daniel Khoo 1st Billingshurst 64
201 Philip Hobbs 7th Bramshill (Hook) 62
301 Phillip Sumption 1st Old Malden 62
415 Stuart Warner 1st N Springfield 60
23 Christopher  Grove 47th Swansea (Killay) 59
414  Stuart Parker 1st N Springfield 59
96 Jeremy Chong 5th Morden 59
118 Daniel Gibson 1st Nottingham 57
123 Christopher  Sharpe 44th Nottingham 56
397 Joshua Nobes 25th Purley (St. Marks) 54
103 Thomas Allen 12th Lewisham S 54
119 Danielle Clarke 39th Nottingham 53
311 Daniel Grozdanovic 19th Wimbledon 51
168 Simon Horsfield Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 50
285 Toby Loudon 3rd Chiswick 50
7 Amit Chauhan 19th Harrow 49
352 Robert Chester Liphook ESU 48
98 Mark Lam-Wing-Chong 5th Morden 48
22 Matthew Parker 47th Swansea (Killay) a7
412 Greig Hudson 1st N Springdfield a7
135 Tom Waters 3rd Newbury a7
196 David Comley 7th Bramshill (Hook) a7
309 Alan Garry 19th Wimbledon a7
81 Martin Hannah 1st Billingshurst 46
142 Holly Chubb 3rd Newbury 45
61 Bill Keyes 9th Hallow 45
239 Aidan Jeal 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 45
67 Robbie Carlo 3rd Addlestone 45
327 Matthew Cooke 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 44
184 Matthew Saint 1st Bishops Waltham 44
66 Chris Horsfall 9th Hallow 43
79 Timothy Windsor-Brown  1st Billingshurst 43
330 Dinyar Byramiji 1st Surbiton (Sealion) 42
171 James Hackney Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 42
37 Thomas Baxter 17th Medway 42
80 Jason Hannah 1st Billingshurst 42
5 Nathan Sutherland 19th Harrow 42
145 Darren Ledwich 9th Southampton 41

27



75

88

46
345
228
198
273

77
307
372
108
251
240

38
238
320
247
248

26
379
130
137
306
212
189
167
214
331
258
385
191

64
321
134
272
111
343
213
151
166
192
115
319
136
201
109

384
388
381
342

197
176
382
298
165
274
253
286
275
368
387
169

68

FirstName

Toby
Mark
Michelle
George
Emily
Adam
Nathan
Neil
Andrew
Jamie
Thomas
Aidan
Christopher
Nicholas
Alex
Kyle
Victoria
Emily
James
Adam
Edward
Alistair
Jonathan
Bryce
Graham
Daniel
James
Thomas
Tom
Robert
Matthew
Jamie
Ben
William
Graeme
Elizabeth
Tim
David
Craig
Stephen
Samantha
Jamie
Ashley
Gary
Alex
Tim
Luke
Nick
Matthew
Matt
Arron
James
Jamie
Stephanie
Stephen
Jake
Joseph
Brandon
Tom
Joe
Richard
Philip
Mark
Tom
Jack

Surname

Loxley
Ayling
Godden
Hurrell-Smith
Jones
King
Blackman
Chitty
Wilkins
Hopcraft
Wood
Hague
Jackson
Baxter
Hewitt
Baker
Byrne
Byrne

Kift
Benallick
Jeffery
McCallum
Godden
Johnston
Poole
Ferguson
Brookes
Blundell-Hunter
Ridley
Blackmun
Hoff

Lee
Baker
Lockyear
Baker
Edmed
Sears
Sharrock
Northover
Holmes
Martin
Hooper
Andrews
Cunningham
Manassi
Able
Teague
Fletcher
Last
Wright
Woods
Teague
Brown
Moore
Jell
Soave
Angliss
Jeffery
Pearce
Boustany
Smith
Strange
Seurre
Elam
Parkin

Group

1st Billingshurst

3rd Sandhurst

17th Medway

1st Keynsham

Someries ESU

7th Bramshill (Hook)

7th Malden

1st Billingshurst

19th Wimbledon

Potten End

4th Dorking

3rd Addlestone

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
17th Medway

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
3rd Addlestone

3rd Addlestone

47th Swansea (Killay)
Bramshill Air Scouts

88th Nottingham

3rd Newbury

19th Wimbledon

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
1st Bishops Waltham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
1st Surbiton (Sealion)

Wash Common

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Bishops Waltham

9th Hallow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Newbury

7th Malden

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Keynsham

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
18th Southampton

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

1st Wickham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Newbury

Aspley Guise

4th Dorking

19th Harrow

Boyne Hill Altwood

Boyne Hill Altwood

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Keynsham

19th Harrow

7th Bramshill (Hook)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Boyne Hill Altwood

Aspley Guise

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
7th Malden

Wash Common

3rd Chiswick

7th Malden

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Boyne Hill Altwood

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

9th Hallow

28

Score

41
41
41
41
41
40
40
40
39
39
38
38
37
36
36
35
35
35
34
34
32
32
32
32
31
31
30

30
30
29
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22



138
163
173
237
87
69
249
187
164
373
292
65
175
82
344
328
36
172
43
107
106
113
60
41
42
391
170
255
322
39
177
389
324
235
25
63
44
254
48
250
323

FirstName

Giles
Alex
Antony
Chris
Dominic
Kelvin
Daniel
Aakash
Gareth
Aidan
Alex
Russell
Jonathan
Christopher
James
Andrew
James
Adam
Aaron
Michael
George
Philip
James
Oliver
Samuel
Derek
Wayne
Joseph
Steven
Darren
Chris.
Adam
Shane
Tom
Nicholas
Chris
Michael
Andy
Grant
Alan
Daniel

Surname

McCallum
Lodge
Hewitt
Donaghue
Urry
Bradley
Head
Patel
Morgan
Poole
Swanepoel
Hill

Page

Bull
Swailes
Davies
Coultrip
Winter
Neil
Dawkins
Starsmeare
Arnold
Luff
Chivers
Chivers
Nel
Croucher
Anderson
Drinkwater
Everitt
Cole
Philpot
Nurden
Greer
House
Luff
Iggulden
Dunbar
Strong
Watkins
Jones

Group

3rd Newbury

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

3rd Sandhurst

9th Hallow

3rd Addlestone

1st Bishops Waltham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Potten End

Aspley Guise

9th Hallow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Billingshurst

1st Keynsham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
17th Medway

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
17th Medway

4th Dorking

4th Dorking

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
9th Hallow

17th Medway

17th Medway

25th Northam

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Wash Common

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
17th Medway

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Hallow

17th Medway

Wash Common

17th Medway

3rd Addlestone

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

29
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The Bramshill Trophy: 6 yard Air Rifle [(Under 18)

First Place - Gold Medal and The Bramshill Trophy
Second Place - Silver Medal
Third Place - Bronze Medal

Comp No First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
179  Jake Carter 1st Bishops Waltham 90 43
398 Sara Young 15th SW Cheshire 88 38
359  Scott Clarke Bramshill District 87 39
207  John Brookes Fiennes ESU 86 36
120 Karl Talbot-Jones City of Nottingham District 84 40
338  Ashley Cole 1st Keynsham 84 37
208 Simon Shenton Fiennes ESU 83 39

15  Andrew Proudfoot 47th Swansea (Killay) 83 33
117  David Underwood City of Nottingham District 82 30
204 Mark Hobbs Bramshill District 82 23

21  Adam Perman 47th Swansea (Killay) 81 39
178  Chris Lacey 1st Bishops Waltham 80 37
358  Alexander Strange Bramshill District 80 34
200 Stephen Waters Bramshill District 79 37
360 Jay Rabheru Hampshire County 79 35
148 Natalie Clashy 18th Southampton 78 35
400  Alex Jackson 15th SW Cheshire 77 35
310 Alex Haigh 19th Wimbledon 77 26
278 Matthew Green 7th Malden 76 37
351  Matthew Carrig Liphook ESU 76 36
305  Anthony Godden 19th Wimbledon 75 34
349  Guy Rowles Liphook ESU 75 32
116 Paul Underwood City of Nottingham District 74 36
300 Robert Leney 1st Old Malden 74 31
325 Peter Sandison 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 74 29
209 Ben Roberts Fiennes ESU 73 34
225  Andrew Harris Someries ESU 73 26
121 Nicholas Lane City of Nottingham District 72 33
203 James Powell Bramshill District 72 32
399  Michael Young 15th SW Cheshire 72 26
337 Mike Hall 1st Keynsham 71 32
126  Jade Wakeling City of Nottingham District 69 30
268 David Portman 7th Malden 68 32
153 Lisa Munday 18th Southampton 68 30
348 Ken Hunter 1st Keynsham 68 24

72 Martin Stocker 1st Billingshurst 66 28
144 Jason Ledwich 9th Southampton 66 27

93 Sam Dobson 5th Morden 65 25
392  Edward Scutt 25th Northam 64 31
411 Mark Vince 1st N Springfield 64 30
266 Killian McLouskey 7th Malden 64 29
210 Nick Smirk Fiennes ESU 64 24
296  Alex Sutton 1st Fetcham 63 24

71 Rowan Adley 1st Billingshurst 63 23
159 Robert Anderson Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 63 21
270 Magnus Kelly 7th Malden 63 20
339 Marcus Kendall 1st Keynsham 62 26
267 Bupesh Jain 7th Malden 62 26
256 David Marsh Wash Common 62 22
407 Charlotte Ledley 15th SW Cheshire 61 26

3  Gareth Corfield 19th Harrow 61 26
150 Kerry McStea 18th Southampton 61 16

85 Lucas Urry 3rd Sandhurst 59 26
223  Adam Wood Someries ESU 58 28
377 Robin Saunders Bramshill Air Scouts 58 27

19 Sam Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 58 25
156 Robert Moore Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 58 15

30



Comp No First Name

371
302
297
217

94

53
234
122
401

55
340
299

73
180
149
313
354
294
155
244

95
257
147

78

56
211
284

86
242
152
303

59
158
271
128
374

58
161
346
226

54
378
269
329
216
243
347
160
341
236
224

84
185
219
370
241

40
227
114
102

57
350
252

33
190

Christian
Tim
Jonathan
Richard
Matthew
Samuel
Dane
Jonathan
Shaun
Nick
Nick
Andrew
Philip
Sam
Shaun
Philip
Helen
Richard
Matthew
James
Helen
Robert
Tony
Thomas
Simon
Greg
Felix
Alex
Richard
Luke
Philip
Dale
Shaughn
Adam
Philip
Sam
Stephen
Andrew
Chris
Stephanie
Philip
Peter
Jon
Jonathan
Chris
Christopher
Dave
Tim

John
Joe
Simon
Leander
Kimberley
Pauline
Matthew
Oliver
Daniel
Andrew
Tom
Sean
Chris
Peter
Chris
Danny
Laura

Surname

Pulfer
Coley
Raven
Crowson
Wong
Keyes
Jones
Wright
Webb
Lee

Cox

Brett
Williams
Cunliffe
Fripp
Simpson
Coyte
Gooud
Brazil
Kelly
Mavin
Ridley
Morrow
Chitty
Oliver
Hesp
Maddison
Ayling
Pike
Northover
Coley
Bradley
Winter
Baker
Wright
Taylor
Humphreys
Ferguson
Hunter
Mason
Horsfall
Saunders
Davies
Huws
Dee

Pike
Sears
Lawrence
Hicks
Hitchmough
Wood
Hambley
Dawkins
Lawless
Tucker
Charles
Chivers
Skepelhorn
Taylor
McEvilly
Martin
Alderman
Berry
Clarke
Hoff

Group

Potten End

1st Old Malden

1st Fetcham

Someries ESU

5th Morden

9th Hallow

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

City of Nottingham District

15th SW Cheshire

9th Hallow

1st Keynsham

1st Old Malden

1st Billingshurst

1st Bishops Waltham

18th Southampton

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Liphook ESU

1st Old Malden

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Dorking ESU

5th Morden

Wash Common

18th Southampton

1st Billingshurst

9th Hallow

Fiennes ESU

3rd Chiswick

3rd Sandhurst

Dorking ESU

18th Southampton

1st Old Malden

9th Hallow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
7th Malden

City of Nottingham District
Potten End

9th Hallow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Keynsham
Someries ESU

9th Hallow

Bramshill Air Scouts
7th Malden

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Someries ESU

Dorking ESU

1st Keynsham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Keynsham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Someries ESU

3rd Sandhurst

1st Bishops Waltham
Someries ESU

Potten End

Dorking ESU

17th Medway

Someries ESU

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

12th Lewisham S
9th Hallow

Liphook ESU

Wash Common
Boyne Hill Altwood
1st Bishops Waltham

31

Score

57
57
57
57
57
56
55
55
55
55
54
53
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
51
51
50
50
50
47
46
46
46
45
45
45
45
44
44
43
42
42
41
40
40
40
40
36
36
35
34
33
33
32
32
28
26
26
26
23
22
18
16
16
16
13

7

4

Tiebreak

25
21
17
14
14
24
26
23
21
16
24
19
24
24
23
17
14
13
11
10

9
19
15
24
21
20
16
19
15

4
20
13
11
11
18
13
20

8

4
16
20
15
10
10
15
15
13

9
11
10
14

8

7
12
10

4

QOO OOOOO O



6 yard Air Rifle (Over 18]

|:Il|ll|l No First Name
202 Andrew

334 Brian
264 Nick

13 Christopher

90 Peter
157 Greg
376 Tony

51 Jeremy
318 Graham
206 Andrew
314 Guy
199 Peter
280 Martin

12 Bill
110 David
365 Matthew
312 Stuart
289 Philip
193 Norman
245 John

14 Simon

11 Jonathan
333 Rob
362 David
195 Geoff

1 Annette

364 Neil
124  Stephen

92 John
230 Mark
132 Jean
125 Dennis
205 Christopher
140 Justin
181 John
363 John
317 Jim

30 Bill

83 Richard

16 Andrew
405 Wayne
281 Gerry
390 Denis
194 Ted
293 Steve

10 David
182 Peter
146 Andrew
361 James
127 Kevan
403 Richard
295 Kevin
394 Neil
154 Geoff
304 Charles
283 Corrine
282 Judith

8 Peter

277 Roy

Surname

Travell
Hunt
Baker
Hiatt
Dobson
Winter
Keene
Lee
Bruce-Gardner
Brookes
Matthews
Waters
Feltham
Gratrix
Robinson
Lindsay
Williams
Diprose
Beckett
Dohoo
O'Rourke
Gratrix
Evered
Hardingham
Lacey
Smith
Dunn
Peacock
Bennett
Johnson
Jenkins
Whitlam

Travell
McCallum
Saint
Barnes
Baker
Baxter
Hannah
Jamieson
Davies
Mak

Nicole
Scarth
Spicer
Barton
Pidgley
Clashy
Dunn

Mills
Lawton
Hime-Knowles
Fagan
Boyes Korkis
Stotesbury
Loudon
Campbell
Richards
Bromley

Group

Tth Bramshill (Hook)

1st Keynsham

Tth Malden

47th Swansea (Killay)

5th Morden

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Bramshill Air Scouts

9th Hallow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Fiennes ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Bramshill (Hook)

7th Malden

47th Swansea (Killay)
Woking District

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Fetcham

Meon Valley District
Hampshire County

47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Keynsham

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Meon Valley District

19th Harrow

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
City of Nottingham District
5th Morden

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Kingston & Malden District
44th Nottingham

Bramshill District

3rd Newbury

1st Bishops Waltham
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
17th Medway

1st Billingshurst

47th Swansea (Killay)
15th SW Cheshire

3rd Chiswick

25th Northam

Meon Valley District
Aspley Guise

47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Bishops Waltham
18th Southampton

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
44th Nottingham

15th SW Cheshire

1st Fetcham

10th Fareham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Old Malden

3rd Chiswick

3rd Chiswick

47th Swansea (Killay)
7th Malden

32

Score Tiebreak

89
88
88
86
85
85
85
84
84
83
83
83
83
83
82
82
82
82
82
81
81
81
80
80
80
80
79
79
79
79
79
79

78
78
78
78
77
76
76
76
75
75
75
75
74
74
74
72
72
72
72
71
71
71
70
70
70
68
67

42
42
41
41
41
38
26
36
35
40
39
37
37
34
40
39
38
37
34
38
38
34
39
38
34
21
35
35
34
34
29
29

36
35
34
32
29
37
34
23
34
34
33
33
34
34
30
34
27
26
24
32
31
29
34
31
16
26
29



Comp No First Name

369 Alexander

335 Andy

70 Stephen
315 Simon
263 Karl
104 Bob
316 Julian
355 Chris

49 Neil
404 Roy
336 Dave

32 Mark
380 Nick
131 Michael

52 Julie
409 Neil
231 lan
265 Helen
406 Leslie
357 lan

91  Hilary
232 Malcolm
393 Mike
100 Malcolm

99 Bill
279 Kelvin
375 Graham
233 Dave

31 Lesley
141 Mike

Surname

Johnson
Tymkow
Stocker
Matthews
Bromley
Foley
Hands
Stephen
Luff
Chetwood
Swailes
Coultrip
Wright
Jeffery
Lee
Burrows
Bennett
Jeffery
Chetwood
Cutler
Mavin
Bennett
Axford
Young
Compton
Bussell
Keene
Jones
Baxter
Dean

Group

Hampshire County
1st Keynsham

1st Billingshurst

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Malden

4th Dorking

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Liphook ESU

9th Hallow

15th SW Cheshire

1st Keynsham

17th Medway

Boyne Hill Altwood

88th Nottingham

9th Hallow

1st N Springfield

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
7th Malden

15th SW Cheshire

Potten End

5th Morden

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
25th Northam

12th Lewisham S

12th Lewisham S

7th Malden

Bramshill Air Scouts

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
17th Medway

3rd Newbury

33

Score Tiebreak

67
67
66
66
65
65
65
64
62
61
59
58
56
55
54
53
53
51
50
49
49
46
43
42
42
39
36
32
20
13

24
23
30
23
30
29
24
25
22
26
25
24
18
16
22
24
13
22
18
19
17

8
10
11
10
15
11

7

5

6



Fellowship Medal

Gold Medal Awarded for the best Performance by a
female shooter in 6 yard Air Rifie (Main Event).

No. FirstName Surname  Group Score Tie Break
398 Sara Young 15th SW Cheshire 88 38
183 Rebecca Saint 1st Bishops Waltham 83 37
1 Annette Smith 19th Harrow 80 21
132 Jean Jenkins Kingston & Malden District 79 29
148 Natalie Clashy 18th Southampton 78 35
283 Corrine Loudon 3rd Chiswick 70 31
282 Judith Campbell 3rd Chiswick 70 16
126 Jade Wakeling City of Nottingham District 69 30
186 Freya Pascal 1st Bishops Waltham 69 25
153 Lisa Munday 18th Southampton 68 30
35 Sarah Coultrip 17th Medway 67 26
188 Rebekah Pidgley 1st Bishops Waltham 64 28
407 Charlotte Ledley 15th SW Cheshire 61 26
150 Kerry McStea 18th Southampton 61 16
52 Julie Lee 9th Hallow 54 22
119 Danielle Clarke 39th Nottingham 53 20
354 Helen Coyte Liphook ESU 52 14
95 Helen Mavin 5th Morden 52 9
265 Helen Jeffery 7th Malden 51 22
91 Hilary Mavin 5th Morden 49 17
142 Holly Chubb 3rd Newbury 45 14
226 Stephanie Mason Someries ESU 41 16
46 Michelle Godden 17th Medway 41
228 Emily Jones Someries ESU 41 4
247 Victoria Byrne 3rd Addlestone 35 11
248 Emily Byrne 3rd Addlestone 35 4
185 Kimberley Dawkins 1st Bishops Waltham 28
111 Elizabeth Edmed 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 27 4
219 Pauline Lawless Someries ESU 26 12
176 Stephanie Moore Walton Air Scouts (Viscount) 23 8
190 Laura Hoff 1st Bishops Waltham 4 0

34



Pistol Trophy

First Place - Pistol Trophy and Gold medals

Second Place - Silver medals
Third Place - Bronze medals

Team Group Ind.
Pos'n Team Score
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 344
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 344
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 344
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 344
2 1st Keynsham 341
2 1st Keynsham 341
2 1st Keynsham 341
2 1st Keynsham 341
3 Tth Malden 338
3 Tth Malden 338
3 Tth Malden 338
3 Tth Malden 338
4 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 326
4 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 326
4 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 326
4 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 326
5 1st Bishops Waltham 325
5 1st Bishops Waltham 325
5 1st Bishops Waltham 325
5 1st Bishops Waltham 325
6 1st Billingshurst 316
6 1st Billingshurst 316
6 1st Billingshurst 316
6 1st Billingshurst 316
7 9th Hallow 315
7 9th Hallow 315
7 9th Hallow 315
7 9th Hallow 315
8 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 313
8 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 313
8 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 313
8 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 313
8 5th Morden 313
8 5th Morden 313
8 5th Morden 313
8 5th Morden 313
10 17th Medway 310
10 17th Medway 310
10 17th Medway 310
10 17th Medway 310

FirstName

Simon
Scott
Christopher
Adam

Rob
Ashley
Tim
Mike
Martin
Nathan
Bupesh
Graeme

Neil
Joshua
Nicholas
Philip
Chris
Jake
Rebekah
Freya

Stephen
Martin
Daniel
Martin

Dale
Jeremy
Bill
Kelvin

Malcolm
Dane
Aidan
Christopher

John
Jeremy
Matthew
Andrew

Mark
Sarah
James
Michelle

35

Surname

O'Rourke
Riseborough
Grove
Perman

Evered
Cole
Sears
Salmon

Feltham
Blackman
Jain
Baker

Dunn
Peacock
Peacock
Strange

Lacey
Carter
Pidgley
Pascal

Stocker
Stocker
Khoo

Hannah

Bradley
Lee
Keyes
Bradley

Bennett
Jones
Jeal
Jackson

Bennett
Chong
Wong
Dobson

Coultrip
Coultrip
Coultrip
Godden

Age

18
13
13
14

18
15
11
13

18
12
16
11

18
12
12
11

14
15
13
11

a7
16
13
12

14
18
13
11

18
14
13
13

18
12
14
11

37
13
11
13

Score

94
85
84
81

94
85
84
78

91
84
83
80

92
86
77
71

97
81
77
70

83
81
77
75

88
85
72
70

89
85
79
60

83
83
74
73

83
79
78
70

Tie
Break
Score

43
79
118
156

44
80
119
155

41
76
108
143

40
82
112
139

44
81
117
146

38
76
112
146

28
63
94
127

42
77
109
137

37
67
98
130

39
72
95
123



Team

Group

Pos’'n Team

11
11
11
11

12
12
12
12

13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13

15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17

18
18
18
18

19
19
19
19

20
20
20
20

21
21
21
21

21
21
21
21

1st N Springfield
1st N Springfield
1st N Springfield
1st N Springfield

19th Harrow
19th Harrow
19th Harrow
19th Harrow

Potten End
Potten End
Potten End
Potten End

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

Liphook ESU
Liphook ESU
Liphook ESU
Liphook ESU

7th Bramshill (Hook)
7th Bramshill (Hook)
7th Bramshill (Hook)
7th Bramshill (Hook)

Boyne Hill Altwood
Boyne Hill Altwood
Boyne Hill Altwood
Boyne Hill Altwood

19th Wimbledon
19th Wimbledon
19th Wimbledon
19th Wimbledon

3rd Newbury
3rd Newbury
3rd Newbury
3rd Newbury

Aspley Guise
Aspley Guise
Aspley Guise
Aspley Guise

3rd Sandhurst
3rd Sandhurst
3rd Sandhurst
3rd Sandhurst

Ind.
Score

308
308
308
308

298
298
298
298

291
291
291
291

291
291
291
291

289
289
289
289

286
286
286
286

283
283
283
283

282
282
282
282

275
275
275
275

269
269
269
269

267
267
267
267

267
267
267
267

FirstName

Stuart
David
Greig

Stuart

Annette
Gareth
Amit
Luke

Christian
Matthew
Jamie
Aidan

Robert
Geoff
Antony
Stephen

Guy
Brook
Peter
Ben

Matthew
Chris
Robert
Pierre

Adam
Peter
Jamie
Philip
Nick
Stephen
Matt
Nick

Anthony
Alex
Alan
Daniel

Justin
Alistair
Holly
Giles

Steve
Alex
Alex
Alex

Dominic
Lucas

Leander
Mark

36

Surname

Parker
Bracken
Hudson
Warner

Smith
Corfield
Chauhan
Teague

Pulfer
Tucker
Hopcraft
Poole

Anderson
Boyes Korkis
Hewitt
Holmes

Matthews
George
Sandison
Baker

Carrig
Stephen
Chester
Reader
King
Waters
Brown
Hobbs

Wright
Jell
Wright
Fletcher

Godden
Haigh

Garry
Grozdanovic

McCallum
McCallum
Chubb

McCallum

Spicer
Manassi
McGillivray
Swanepoel

Urry
Urry
Hambley
Ayling

Age

13
12
13
12

43
14
12
12

14
14
11
13

15
18
11
12

18
13
14
11

14
18
12
12

12
18
12
13

18
12
12
12

14
14
13
12

18
12
12
10

18
13
13
12

13
15
17
12

Score

83
82
77
66

89
85
62
62

80
72
71
68

80
80
68
63

86
71
66
66

79
76
71
60

81
80
61
61

80
74
71
57

77
69
65
64

81
70
65
53

80
66
63
58

76
70
66
55

Tie
Break
Score

30
65
101
130

37
77
103
112

31
55
83
112

34
51
79
103

37
71
102
120

33
62
89
113

34
69
97
121

34
63
89
107

31
56
85
116

27
55
81
100

27
51
78
98

31
65
83
99



Team

Group

Pos'n Team
Tie Break

23
23
23
23

24
24
24
24

25
25
25
25

26
26
26

27
27
27
27

28
28
28

29
29
29
29

30
30
30

31
31
31

32
32
32

33
33
33

34
34
34
34

35
35

36
36
36

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

3rd Addlestone
3rd Addlestone
3rd Addlestone
3rd Addlestone

4th Dorking
4th Dorking
4th Dorking
4th Dorking

1st Old Malden
1st Old Malden
1st Old Malden

3rd Chiswick
3rd Chiswick
3rd Chiswick
3rd Chiswick

Bramshill Air Scouts
Bramshill Air Scouts
Bramshill Air Scouts

Wash Common
Wash Common
Wash Common
Wash Common

Someries ESU
Someries ESU
Someries ESU

88th Nottingham
88th Nottingham
88th Nottingham

18th Southampton
18th Southampton
18th Southampton

25th Purley (St. Marks)
25th Purley (St. Marks)
25th Purley (St. Marks)

12th Lewisham S
12th Lewisham S
12th Lewisham S
12th Lewisham S

Fiennes ESU
Fiennes ESU

25th Northam
25th Northam
25th Northam

Ind.
Score

259
259
259
259

256
256
256
256

251
251
251
251

241
241
241

238
238
238
238

218
218
218

213
213
213
213

202
202
202

201
201
201

196
196
196

186
186
186

184
184
184
184

183
183

174
174
174

FirstName

Jamie
Jamie
Tom
Elizabeth

David
Aidan
Victoria
Emily

Thomas
Michael
Bob
George

Charles
Richard
Phillip

Gerry
Toby
Felix
Joe

Adam
Robin
Tony

Tom
David
Chris
Joseph

Andrew
Adam
Emily

Richard
Michael
Edward

Andrew
Shaun
Craig

Tom
Marcus
Joshua

Bill
Thomas

Joe
Sean

Simon
John

Denis
Edward
Derek

37

Surname

Hooper
Nicholson
Taylor
Edmed

Byrne
Hague
Byrne
Byrne

Wood
Dawkins
Foley
Starsmeare

Stotesbury
Gooud
Sumption

Mak
Loudon
Maddison
Boustany

Benallick
Saunders
Keene

Ridley
Marsh
Berry
Anderson

Harris
Wood
Jones

Schmelich
Jeffery
Jeffery

Clashy

Fripp
Northover

Nobes
Winter
Nobes

Compton
Allen
McEuvilly
McEuvilly

Shenton
Brookes

Nicole
Scutt
Nel

Age

11
13
15
12

18
11
13
11

12
12
21
13

27
16
12

18
12
17
12

11
17
18

12
14
14
12

16
17
13

12
18
11

18
17
12

12
13
11

45
12
11
14

16
14

18
15
12

Score

80
73
60
46

91
63
53
49

84
67
51
49

90
86
65

82
56
54
46

73
73
72

67
58
55
33

70
69
63

75
69
57

80
78
38

73
62
51

71
43
43
27

94
89

72
72
30

Tie
Break
Score

29
58
86
106

42
64
86
105

40
51
74
95

42
79
105

40
54
76
95

29
57
89

23
45
68
80

25
57
83

26
54
81

30
69
82

34
55
71

26
40
51
57

40
84

28
56
66



Team

Group

Pos’'n Team

37
37

38
38

39
39

39
39

41
41

42
42

43
43

44
44

45
45

46
46

47
48
49
50
50
52
53

Bramshill District
Bramshill District

1st Fetcham
1st Fetcham

Hampshire County
Hampshire County

City of Nottingham District
City of Nottingham District

15th SW Cheshire
15th SW Cheshire

Dorking ESU
Dorking ESU

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)

44th Nottingham
44th Nottingham

1st Surbiton (Sealion)
1st Surbiton (Sealion)

9th Southampton
9th Southampton

Meon Valley District
Woking District

Kingston & Malden District
10th Fareham

1st Wickham

39th Nottingham

1st Nottingham

Ind.
Score

172
172

171
171

170
170

170
170

164
164

163
163

152
152

151
151

138
138

105
105

93
88
86
80
80
67
64

FirstName

Stephen
Christopher

Philip
Alex

John
Jay

Stephen
David

Richard
Sara

Christopher
Richard

Bryce
James

Kevan
Christopher

Dinyar
Thomas

Jason
Darren

Geoff
David
Jean

Neil
Samantha
Danielle

Daniel

38

Surname

Waters
Travell

Diprose
Sutton

Dohoo
Rabheru

Peacock
Underwood

Lawton
Young

Pike
Pike

Johnston
Brookes

Mills
Sharpe

Byramiji
Blundell-Hunter

Ledwich
Ledwich

Lacey
Robinson
Jenkins
Fagan
Martin
Clarke
Gibson

Age

15
18

18
14

18
17

18
16

49
14

14
14

13
11

18
12

12
12

14
11

18
18
18
18
12
12
12

Score

87
85

92
79

86
84

89
81

83
81

82
81

78
74

84
67

77
61

53
52

93
88
86
80
80
67
64

Tie
Break
Score

24
60

42
75

40
81

38
75

38
75

38
75

38
62

37
66

29
57

23
39

41
41
40
36
31
21
29



Junior Pistol

No FirstName

366
18
108
343
23
273
96
414
413
198
272
192
115
20
35
239
212
332
36
412
188
74
367
330
22
87
81
129
382
214
274
396
79
97
76
379
112
61
98
26
326
372

368
352

381
69

Joshua
Scott
Thomas
Tim
Christopher
Nathan
Jeremy
Stuart
David
Adam
Graeme
Samantha
Jamie
Robert
Sarah
Aidan
Bryce
Mike
James
Greig
Rebekah
Daniel
Nicholas
Dinyar
Matthew
Dominic
Martin
Richard
Stephen
James
Brandon
Tom
Timothy
Andrew
Daniel
Adam
Jamie
Bill

Mark
James
Brook
Jamie
Philip
Robert
Matt
Kelvin

Surname

Peacock
Riseborough
Wood
Sears
Grove
Blackman
Chong
Parker
Bracken
King
Baker
Martin
Hooper
Barton
Coultrip
Jeal
Johnston
Salmon
Coultrip
Hudson
Pidgley
Khoo
Peacock
Byramiji
Parker
Urry
Hannah
Schmelich
Jell
Brookes
Jeffery
Nobes
Windsor-Brown
Dobson
Tuppen
Benallick
Nicholson
Keyes
Lam-Wing-Chong
Kift
George
Hopcraft

Strange
Chester

Wright
Bradley

Group

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

4th Dorking

1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)

7th Malden

5th Morden

1st N Springfield

1st N Springfield

7th Bramshill (Hook)

7th Malden

1st Wickham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
47th Swansea (Killay)

17th Medway

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
1st Keynsham

17th Medway

1st N Springfield

1st Bishops Waltham

1st Billingshurst

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Surbiton (Sealion)
47th Swansea (Killay)
3rd Sandhurst

1st Billingshurst

88th Nottingham

Boyne Hill Altwood

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
7th Malden

25th Purley (St. Marks)
1st Billingshurst

5th Morden

1st Billingshurst
Bramshill Air Scouts

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
9th Hallow

5th Morden

47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Potten End

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Liphook ESU

Boyne Hill Altwood
9th Hallow

39

Score

86
85
84
84
84
84
83
83
82
81
80
80
80
80
79
79
78
78
78
77
77
77
77
77
76
76
75
75
74
74
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
72
72
72
71
71

71
71

71
70

Tie
Break
Score

42
36
40
39
39
35
30
30
35
34
35
31
29
27
33
32
38
36
23
36
36
36
30
29
34
31
34
26
29
24
34
34
34
32
31
29
29
31
30
23
34
28

27
27

26
33



No FirstName

189
186
137

46

80
344
373
173
123
258
119
107
415
291
321
309
142
301

75
311
118
275
163
290
228
166

68
251

395
64

331
197
201
191
167
240
353
184
345
238
168
307
292
130
183

38
384
235
285

Graham
Freya
Alistair
Michelle
Jason
James
Aidan
Antony
Christopher
Tom
Danielle
Michael
Stuart
Alex
Ben
Alan
Holly
Phillip
Toby
Daniel
Daniel
Richard
Alex
Alex
Emily
Stephen
Jack
Aidan
Amit
Marcus
Jamie
Luke
Thomas
Jamie
Philip
Matthew
Daniel
Christopher
Pierre
Matthew
George
Alex
Simon
Andrew
Alex
Edward
Rebecca
Nicholas
Nick
Tom
Toby

Surname
Poole
Pascal
McCallum
Godden
Hannah
Swaliles
Poole
Hewitt
Sharpe
Ridley
Clarke
Dawkins
Warner
Manassi
Baker
Garry
Chubb
Sumption
Loxley
Grozdanovic
Gibson
Smith
Lodge
McGillivray
Jones
Holmes
Parkin
Hague
Chauhan
Winter
Lee
Teague

Blundell-Hunter

Brown
Hobbs
Hoff
Ferguson
Jackson
Reader
Saint
Hurrell-Smith
Hewitt
Horsfield
Wilkins
Swanepoel
Jeffery
Saint
Baxter
Fletcher
Greer
Loudon

Group

1st Bishops Waltham

1st Bishops Waltham

3rd Newbury

17th Medway

1st Billingshurst

1st Keynsham

Potten End

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
44th Nottingham

Wash Common

39th Nottingham

4th Dorking

1st N Springfield

Aspley Guise

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
19th Wimbledon

3rd Newbury

1st Old Malden

1st Billingshurst

19th Wimbledon

1st Nottingham

7th Malden

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Aspley Guise

Someries ESU

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
9th Hallow

3rd Addlestone

19th Harrow

25th Purley (St. Marks)
9th Hallow

19th Harrow

1st Surbiton (Sealion)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Bishops Waltham
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Liphook ESU

1st Bishops Waltham

1st Keynsham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
19th Wimbledon

Aspley Guise

88th Nottingham

1st Bishops Waltham

17th Medway

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
3rd Chiswick

40

Score

70
70
70
70
70
69
68
68
67
67
67
67
66
66
66
65
65
65
65
64
64
64
63
63
63
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
61
61
61
61
60
60
60
60
59
59
58
58
58
57
57
57
57
57
56

Tie
Break
Score

32
29
28
28
27
28
29
28
29
23
21
11
29
24
18
29
26
26
23
31
29
15
28
27
26
24
24
22
26
21
14

9
28
28
24
17
29
28
24
20
27

5
28
24
20
27
24
19
18
15
14



No FirstName

88
165
175
320
247
138
388
171
298

5
145
397
342
106
248
249
327
111
286

65
387
109

77

67
103
101
187
176
306
169
385

82
170

44
164
136
151

66
319

37
196
255
172
391

237
254
328
135

60
174
113

Mark
Joseph
Jonathan
Kyle
Victoria
Giles
Matthew
James
Jake
Nathan
Darren
Joshua
Arron
George
Emily
Daniel
Matthew
Elizabeth
Joe
Russell
Mark
Tim

Neil
Robbie
Thomas
Joe
Aakash
Stephanie
Jonathan
Tom
Robert
Christopher
Wayne
Michael
Gareth
Gary
Craig
Chris
Ashley
Thomas
David
Joseph
Adam
Derek
James
Chris
Andy
Andrew
Tom
James
Bruce
Philip

Surname
Ayling
Angliss
Page
Baker
Byrne
McCallum
Last
Hackney
Soave
Sutherland
Ledwich
Nobes
Woods
Starsmeare
Byrne
Head
Cooke
Edmed
Boustany
Hill
Seurre
Able
Chitty
Carlo
Allen
McEvilly
Patel
Moore
Godden
Elam
Blackmun
Bull
Croucher
Iggulden
Morgan
Cunningham
Northover
Horsfall
Andrews
Baxter
Comley
Anderson
Winter
Nel
Teague
Donaghue
Dunbar
Davies
Waters
Luff
Mitchell
Arnold

Group

3rd Sandhurst

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Addlestone

3rd Newbury

Boyne Hill Altwood

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Aspley Guise

19th Harrow

9th Southampton

25th Purley (St. Marks)

1st Keynsham

4th Dorking

3rd Addlestone

3rd Addlestone

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
3rd Chiswick

9th Hallow

Boyne Hill Altwood

4th Dorking

1st Billingshurst

3rd Addlestone

12th Lewisham S

12th Lewisham S

1st Bishops Waltham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
19th Wimbledon

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Billingshurst

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
17th Medway

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
3rd Newbury

18th Southampton

9th Hallow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
17th Medway

7th Bramshill (Hook)

Wash Common

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
25th Northam

19th Harrow

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Wash Common

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Newbury

9th Hallow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

41

Score

55
55
54
54
53
53
53
53
52
52
52
51
51
49
49
49
a7
46
46
46
46
45
44
44
43
43
42
42
42
42
41
40
40
39
39
38
38
37
37
34
33
33
33
30
28
28
28
27
27
26
26
26

Tie
Break
Score

16

16

24

15

22

19

19

11

26

23

16

16

8

21

19

13

11

20

19

18

17

-

10

1

14

11

17

16

12

0

11

16

15

15

0

14

13

13

5

12

12

12

4

10

13

10

0
12
.
10
-
5



No FirstName

322
25
250
389
43
39
42
134
41
253
63
177
48
324

Steven
Nicholas
Alan
Adam
Aaron
Darren
Samuel
William
Oliver
Tom
Chris
Chris.
Grant
Shane

Surname
Drinkwater
House
Watkins
Philpot
Neil
Everitt
Chivers
Lockyear
Chivers
Pearce
Luff

Cole
Strong
Nurden

Group

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
47th Swansea (Killay)
3rd Addlestone

Boyne Hill Altwood

17th Medway

17th Medway

17th Medway

3rd Newbury

17th Medway

Wash Common

9th Hallow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
17th Medway

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

42

Score

24
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
17
16
14
11
10

1

Tie
Break
Score

5

=
o
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enior Pistol

Tie
Break
No FirstName Surname Group Score Score
178 Chris Lacey 1st Bishops Waltham 97 44
333 Rob Evered 1st Keynsham 94 44
14 Simon O'Rourke 47th Swansea (Killay) 94 43
208 Simon Shenton Fiennes ESU 94 40
195 Geoff Lacey Meon Valley District 93 41
334 Brian Hunt 1st Keynsham 92 44
289 Philip Diprose 1st Fetcham 92 42
364 Nelil Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 92 40
246 David Byrne 3rd Addlestone 91 42
280 Martin Feltham 7th Malden 91 41
193 Norman Beckett Meon Valley District 91 36
304 Charles Stotesbury 1st Old Malden 90 42
363 John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 20 38
207 John Brookes Fiennes ESU 89 44
232 Malcolm Bennett 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 89 42
124 Stephen Peacock City of Nottingham District 89 38
1 Annette Smith 19th Harrow 89 37
110 David Robinson Woking District 88 41
264 Nick Baker 7th Malden 88 40
365 Matthew Lindsay 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 88 40
59 Dale Bradley 9th Hallow 88 28
362 David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 87 37
200 Stephen Waters Bramshill District 87 24
211 Greg Hesp Fiennes ESU 87 21
132 Jean Jenkins Kingston & Malden District 86 40
245 John Dohoo Hampshire County 86 40
294 Richard Gooud 1st Old Malden 86 37
314 Guy Matthews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 86 37
3 Gareth Corfield 19th Harrow 85 40
231 lan Bennett 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 85 40
338 Ashley Cole 1st Keynsham 85 36
205 Christopher Travell Bramshill District 85 36
234 Dane Jones 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 85 35
300 Robert Leney 1st Old Malden 85 35
51 Jeremy Lee 9th Hallow 85 35
13 Christopher Hiatt 47th Swansea (Killay) 84 42
337 Mike Hall 1st Keynsham 84 41
360 Jay Rabheru Hampshire County 84 41
335 Andy Tymkow 1st Keynsham 84 39
127 Kevan Mills 44th Nottingham 84 37
12 Bill Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 84 37
54 Philip Horsfall 9th Hallow 84 36
32 Mark Coultrip 17th Medway 83 39
70 Stephen Stocker 1st Billingshurst 83 38
403 Richard Lawton 15th SW Cheshire 83 38
92 John Bennett 5th Morden 83 37
318 Graham Bruce-Gardner 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 83 35
361 James Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 83 34
267 Bupesh Jain 7th Malden 83 32

43



No FirstName

281
243
359

11
405

21

72
242
398
179
117

15
194

10
206

53
140
315
394
199
159
120
380

30
210
371
146
182
293
154
336

71
296
351
185
149
279
400

90
297
265
305
157

399
355

209
316
341
356

94

52
241

Gerry
Christopher
Scott
Jonathan
Wayne
Adam
Martin
Richard
Sara
Jake
David
Andrew
Ted
David
Andrew
Samuel
Justin
Simon
Neil
Peter
Robert
Karl

Nick

Bill

Nick
Christian
Andrew
Peter
Steve
Geoff
Dave
Rowan
Alex
Matthew
Kimberley
Shaun
Kelvin
Alex
Peter
Jonathan
Helen
Anthony
Greg

Michael
Chris

Ben
Julian
John
Dave
Matthew

Julie
Oliver

Surname

Mak

Pike
Clarke
Gratrix
Davies
Perman
Stocker
Pike
Young
Carter
Underwood
Proudfoot
Scarth
Barton
Brookes
Keyes
McCallum
Matthews
Fagan
Waters
Anderson
Talbot-Jones
Wright
Baxter
Smirk
Pulfer
Clasby
Pidgley
Spicer
Boyes Korkis
Swailes
Adley
Sutton
Carrig
Dawkins
Fripp
Bussell
Jackson
Dobson
Raven
Jeffery
Godden
Winter

Young
Stephen

Roberts
Hands
Hicks
Evans
Wong

Lee
Charles

Group

3rd Chiswick

Dorking ESU

Bramshill District

47th Swansea (Killay)
15th SW Cheshire

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Billingshurst

Dorking ESU

15th SW Cheshire

1st Bishops Waltham

City of Nottingham District
47th Swansea (Killay)
Meon Valley District

47th Swansea (Killay)
Fiennes ESU

9th Hallow

3rd Newbury

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
10th Fareham

7th Bramshill (Hook)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
City of Nottingham District
Boyne Hill Altwood

17th Medway

Fiennes ESU

Potten End

18th Southampton

1st Bishops Waltham
Aspley Guise

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Keynsham

1st Billingshurst

1st Fetcham

Liphook ESU

1st Bishops Waltham

18th Southampton

7th Malden

15th SW Cheshire

5th Morden

1st Fetcham

7th Malden

19th Wimbledon

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

15th SW Cheshire
Liphook ESU

Fiennes ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Keynsham

Liphook ESU

5th Morden

9th Hallow
Dorking ESU

44

Score

82
82
82
82
82
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
79
79
79
79
79
78
78
78
77
77
77
77
77

76
76

75
75
75
75
74

74
74

Tie
Break
Score

40
38
37
36
36
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
34
33
32
28
27
37
36
35
34
34
34
33
31
31
30
29
27
17
36
34
33
33
18
39
37
32
36
33
33
31
22

35
29

34
31
30
26
31

30
29



No FirstName

91
148
153
150
204
202
125
377

8
349
263
203
376

49
122
392
390
370
339
295
340

19
312

9
230

99
357

85
278
233
407
225
126
223
358

83
131
310
402
116
156
375
121
244
158

57
374
406
325
128

73

Hilary
Natalie
Lisa
Kerry
Mark
Andrew
Dennis
Robin
Peter
Guy

Karl
James
Tony
Neil
Jonathan
Edward
Denis
Matthew
Marcus
Kevin
Nick
Sam
Stuart
Malcolm
Mark

Bill

lan
Lucas
Matthew
Dave
Charlotte
Andrew
Jade
Adam
Alexander
Richard
Michael
Alex
Steve
Paul
Robert
Graham
Nicholas
James
Shaughn
Chris
Sam
Leslie
Peter
Philip
Philip

Surname

Mavin
Clashy
Munday
McStea
Hobbs
Travell
Whitlam
Saunders
Richards
Rowles
Bromley
Powell
Keene
Luff
Wright
Scutt
Nicole
Tucker
Kendall
Hime-Knowles
Cox
Barton
Williams
Thomas
Johnson
Compton
Cutler
Urry
Green
Jones
Ledley
Harris
Wakeling
Wood
Strange
Hannah
Jeffery
Haigh
Lawton
Underwood
Moore
Keene
Lane
Kelly
Winter
Martin
Taylor
Chetwood
Sandison
Wright
Williams

Group

5th Morden

18th Southampton

18th Southampton

18th Southampton
Bramshill District

7th Bramshill (Hook)

44th Nottingham
Bramshill Air Scouts

47th Swansea (Killay)
Liphook ESU

7th Malden

Bramshill District
Bramshill Air Scouts

9th Hallow

City of Nottingham District
25th Northam

25th Northam

Potten End

1st Keynsham

1st Fetcham

1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
12th Lewisham S

Potten End

3rd Sandhurst

7th Malden

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
15th SW Cheshire
Someries ESU

City of Nottingham District
Someries ESU

Bramshill District

1st Billingshurst

88th Nottingham

19th Wimbledon

15th SW Cheshire

City of Nottingham District
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Bramshill Air Scouts

City of Nottingham District
Dorking ESU

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
9th Hallow

Potten End

15th SW Cheshire

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
City of Nottingham District
1st Billingshurst

45

Score

74
74
74
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
70
70
70
70
70
70
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
68
68
68
67
67
67
67
66
66
66
66

Tie
Break
Score

29
24
18
32
31
30
29
28
28
24
33
32
32
32
30
28
28
24
23
19
33
32
32
32
30
26
23
34
32
30
26
25
19
32
31
31
28
25
21
19
30
28
27
27
24
24
21
32
31
30
29



No FirstName

100

84
317
266

58
271
302
181
299

93
350

78
393
114

31

16
270
401
256
155
329
313
369
409
180
252
227
404
284
144
283
411
268

40
104
216
217

55

95
347
236
282

86
269
226
147
348

Malcolm
Leander
Jim
Killian
Stephen
Adam
Tim
John
Andrew
Sam
Peter
Thomas
Mike
Tom
Lesley
Andrew
Magnus
Shaun
David
Matthew
Jonathan
Philip
Alexander
Neil
Sam
Chris
Andrew
Roy
Felix
Jason
Corrine
Mark
David
Daniel
Bob
Chris
Richard
Nick
Helen
Dave
Joe
Judith
Alex
Jon
Stephanie
Tony
Ken

Surname

Young
Hambley
Baker
McLouskey
Humphreys
Baker
Coley
Saint
Brett
Dobson
Alderman
Chitty
Axford
Taylor
Baxter
Jamieson
Kelly
Webb
Marsh
Brazil
Huws
Simpson
Johnson
Burrows
Cunliffe
Berry
Skepelhorn
Chetwood
Maddison
Ledwich
Loudon
Vince
Portman
Chivers
Foley
Dee
Crowson
Lee
Mavin
Sears
Hitchmough
Campbell
Ayling
Davies
Mason
Morrow
Hunter

Group

12th Lewisham S
3rd Sandhurst

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Malden

9th Hallow

7th Malden

1st Old Malden

1st Bishops Waltham
1st Old Malden

5th Morden

Liphook ESU

1st Billingshurst

25th Northam

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

17th Medway

47th Swansea (Killay)
7th Malden

15th SW Cheshire
Wash Common

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Hampshire County

1st N Springfield

1st Bishops Waltham
Wash Common
Someries ESU

15th SW Cheshire

3rd Chiswick

9th Southampton

3rd Chiswick

1st N Springfield

7th Malden

17th Medway

4th Dorking

Someries ESU
Someries ESU

9th Hallow

5th Morden

1st Keynsham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
3rd Chiswick

3rd Sandhurst

7th Malden

Someries ESU

18th Southampton

1st Keynsham

46

Score

66
66
65
65
65
64
63
62
62
62
62
61
61
60
59
59
58
58
58
58
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
54
53
53
52
52
52
51
51
50
49
49
48
48
48
47
47
46
45
45

Tie
Break
Score

24
18
27
26
24
25
23
27
25
16
10
21
17
28
22
19
23
23
22
19
24
22
20
27
25
23
21
21
22
23
23
20
20
19
23
14
14
23
12
20
17
11
14

8

8
14
13



No FirstName

219
257

56
141
224

33
190
354
303
160
152
346
102
161
378

Pauline
Robert
Simon
Mike
Simon
Danny
Laura
Helen
Philip
Tim
Luke
Chris
Sean
Andrew
Peter

Surname
Lawless
Ridley
Oliver
Dean
Wood
Clarke
Hoff
Coyte
Coley
Lawrence
Northover
Hunter
McEvilly
Ferguson
Saunders

Group

Someries ESU

Wash Common

9th Hallow

3rd Newbury

Someries ESU

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Bishops Waltham
Liphook ESU

1st Old Malden

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
18th Southampton

1st Keynsham

12th Lewisham S

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Bramshill Air Scouts

47

Score
45
44
43
43
41
40
38
37
34
34
34
32
27
25
24

Tie
Break
Score

10
3
18
0
13
1

13
11
10

1
10
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No FirstName

20
396
367

4
385
366
112
395
368
311

22
353
332

98

6

97
345
292
382
306

87

79

35

74
134
115
397
130
186

77

96
330

119
118
373
201
290
309
307
188
138
372
381
212
388

64

Junior Feld Target

Robert
Tom
Nicholas
Luke
Robert
Joshua
Jamie
Marcus
Philip
Daniel
Matthew
Pierre
Mike
Mark
James
Andrew
George
Alex
Stephen
Jonathan
Dominic
Timothy
Sarah
Daniel
William
Jamie
Joshua
Edward
Freya
Neil
Jeremy
Dinyar
Nathan
Danielle
Daniel
Aidan
Alex
Alex
Alan
Andrew
Rebekah
Giles
Jamie
Matt
Bryce
Matthew
Jamie

Surname

Barton
Nobes
Peacock
Teague
Blackmun
Peacock
Nicholson
Winter
Strange
Grozdanovic
Parker
Reader
Salmon
Lam-Wing-Chong
Teague
Dobson
Hurrell-Smith
Swanepoel
Jell
Godden
Urry
Windsor-Brown
Coultrip
Khoo
Lockyear
Hooper
Nobes
Jeffery
Pascal
Chitty
Chong
Byramiji
Sutherland
Clarke
Gibson
Poole
Manassi
McGillivray
Garry
Wilkins
Pidgley
McCallum
Hopcraft
Wright
Johnston
Last

Lee

Group

47th Swansea (Killay)
25th Purley (St. Marks)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
19th Harrow

Boyne Hill Altwood

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
25th Purley (St. Marks)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
19th Wimbledon

47th Swansea (Killay)
Liphook ESU

1st Keynsham

5th Morden

19th Harrow

5th Morden

1st Keynsham

Aspley Guise

Boyne Hill Altwood

19th Wimbledon

3rd Sandhurst

1st Billingshurst

17th Medway

1st Billingshurst

3rd Newbury

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
25th Purley (St. Marks)
88th Nottingham

1st Bishops Waltham
1st Billingshurst

5th Morden

1st Surbiton (Sealion)
19th Harrow

39th Nottingham

1st Nottingham

Potten End

Aspley Guise

Aspley Guise

19th Wimbledon

19th Wimbledon

1st Bishops Waltham
3rd Newbury

Potten End

Boyne Hill Altwood

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
Boyne Hill Altwood

9th Hallow

48

Score

40
40
37.5
325
325
325
325
325
30
30
30
30
30
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
27.5
275
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
22.5
225
22.5
225
20
20

Tie
Break
Score
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No FirstName

66
123
81
166
129
273
413
106
247
184
67
343
344
111
80
168
201
18
321
69
145
76
342
331
7
415
352
301
108
61
46
238
44
26
214
39
75
237
142
135
167
286
137
191
103
326
171
414
412
176

Chris
Christopher
Martin
Stephen
Richard
Nathan
David
George
Victoria
Matthew
Robbie
Tim
James
Elizabeth
Jason
Simon
Philip
Scott
Ben
Kelvin
Darren
Daniel
Arron
Thomas
Amit
Stuart
Robert
Phillip
Thomas
Bill
Michelle
Alex
Michael
James
James
Darren
Toby
Chris
Holly
Tom
Daniel
Joe
Alistair
Matthew
Thomas
Brook
James
Stuart
Greig
Stephanie

Surname

Horsfall
Sharpe
Hannah
Holmes
Schmelich
Blackman
Bracken
Starsmeare
Byrne
Saint
Carlo
Sears
Swailes
Edmed
Hannah
Horsfield
Hobbs
Riseborough
Baker
Bradley
Ledwich
Tuppen
Woods
Blundell-Hunter
Chauhan
Warner
Chester
Sumption
Wood
Keyes
Godden
Hewitt
Iggulden
Kift
Brookes
Everitt
Loxley
Donaghue
Chubb
Waters
Ferguson
Boustany
McCallum
Hoff

Allen
George
Hackney
Parker
Hudson
Moore

Group

9th Hallow

44th Nottingham

1st Billingshurst
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
88th Nottingham

7th Malden

1st N Springfield

4th Dorking

3rd Addlestone

1st Bishops Waltham
3rd Addlestone

1st Keynsham

1st Keynsham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

1st Billingshurst

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
7th Bramshill (Hook)

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Hallow

9th Southampton

1st Billingshurst

1st Keynsham

1st Surbiton (Sealion)

19th Harrow

1st N Springfield

Liphook ESU

1st Old Malden

4th Dorking

9th Hallow

17th Medway

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
17th Medway

47th Swansea (Killay)

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)
17th Medway

1st Billingshurst

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
3rd Newbury

3rd Newbury

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
3rd Chiswick

3rd Newbury

1st Bishops Waltham

12th Lewisham S

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st N Springdfield

1st N Springdfield

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

49

Score

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
175
175
175
17.5
175
17.5
17.5
175
17.5
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
12.5
125
12.5
12.5
125
12.5
125
125
12.5
125
12.5
12.5
125
12.5
125
125
10

Tie
Break
Score
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No FirstName

36
101

38
196
235
165

68
384
285
113

88
228
327
172
136
328

25
323
320
164
173
183
109
213
255
275
187
170
239

60
319
175

42
298
274

63
272
169
151
107
189
198
197

37
253

23
254
322
387
389
324

James
Joe
Nicholas
David
Tom
Joseph
Jack
Nick
Toby
Philip
Mark
Emily
Matthew
Adam
Gary
Andrew
Nicholas
Daniel
Kyle
Gareth
Antony
Rebecca
Tim
David
Joseph
Richard
Aakash
Wayne
Aidan
James
Ashley
Jonathan
Samuel
Jake
Brandon
Chris
Graeme
Tom
Craig
Michael
Graham
Adam
Jamie
Thomas
Tom
Christopher
Andy
Steven
Mark
Adam
Shane

Surname
Coultrip
McEvilly
Baxter
Comley
Greer
Angliss
Parkin
Fletcher
Loudon
Arnold
Ayling
Jones
Cooke
Winter
Cunningham
Davies
House
Jones
Baker
Morgan
Hewitt
Saint
Able
Sharrock
Anderson
Smith
Patel
Croucher
Jeal

Luff
Andrews
Page
Chivers
Soave
Jeffery
Luff
Baker
Elam
Northover
Dawkins
Poole
King
Brown
Baxter
Pearce
Grove
Dunbar
Drinkwater
Seurre
Philpot
Nurden

Group

17th Medway

12th Lewisham S

17th Medway

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
9th Hallow

Boyne Hill Altwood

3rd Chiswick

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

3rd Sandhurst

Someries ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
3rd Newbury

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Bishops Waltham

4th Dorking

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)

Wash Common

7th Malden

1st Bishops Waltham
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
9th Hallow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
17th Medway

Aspley Guise

7th Malden

9th Hallow

7th Malden

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
18th Southampton

4th Dorking

1st Bishops Waltham

7th Bramshill (Hook)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

17th Medway

Wash Common

47th Swansea (Killay)

Wash Common

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Boyne Hill Altwood

Boyne Hill Altwood

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

50

Score

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
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Tie
Break
Score
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No FirstName

43 Aaron

251 Aidan

379 Adam

248 Emily

82 Christopher
163 Alex

41 Oliver

48 Grant

258 Tom

Surname
Neil
Hague
Benallick
Byrne
Bull
Lodge
Chivers
Strong
Ridley

Group

17th Medway

3rd Addlestone

Bramshill Air Scouts

3rd Addlestone

1st Billingshurst

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
17th Medway

17th Medway

Wash Common

o1

Score

25
2.5
25
25
2.5
25
0
0
0

Tie
Break
Score
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Senior Feld Target

No FirstName

363
338
359
207
360
78
208
231
318
263
72
377
91
364
293
289
362
52
92
333
8
181
402
156
178
351
294
15
120
140
334
314
280
202
83
21
305
371
350
53
71
155
149
14
16
157
394
312
90
100
30
94
348
392
58
400
339
73
132
146
264
49

John
Ashley
Scott
John
Jay
Thomas
Simon
lan
Graham
Karl
Martin
Robin
Hilary
Neil
Steve
Philip
David
Julie
John
Rob
Peter
John
Steve
Robert
Chris
Matthew
Richard
Andrew
Karl
Justin
Brian
Guy
Martin
Andrew
Richard
Adam
Anthony
Christian
Peter
Samuel
Rowan
Matthew
Shaun
Simon
Andrew
Greg
Neil
Stuart
Peter
Malcolm
Bill
Matthew
Ken
Edward
Stephen
Alex
Marcus
Philip
Jean
Andrew
Nick
Neil

Surname

Barnes
Cole
Clarke
Brookes
Rabheru
Chitty
Shenton
Bennett

Bruce-Gardner

Bromley
Stocker
Saunders
Mavin
Dunn
Spicer
Diprose
Hardingham
Lee
Bennett
Evered
Richards
Saint
Lawton
Moore
Lacey
Carrig
Gooud
Proudfoot
Talbot-Jones
McCallum
Hunt
Matthews
Feltham
Travell
Hannah
Perman
Godden
Pulfer
Alderman
Keyes
Adley
Brazil
Fripp
O'Rourke
Jamieson
Winter
Fagan
Williams
Dobson
Young
Baxter
Wong
Hunter
Scutt
Humphreys
Jackson
Kendall
Williams
Jenkins
Clashy
Baker
Luff

Group

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Keynsham
Bramshill District
Fiennes ESU
Hampshire County

1st Billingshurst
Fiennes ESU

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Malden

1st Billingshurst
Bramshill Air Scouts

5th Morden

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Aspley Guise

1st Fetcham

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Hallow

5th Morden

1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Bishops Waltham
15th SW Cheshire

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

1st Bishops Waltham
Liphook ESU

1st Old Malden

47th Swansea (Killay)
City of Nottingham District
3rd Newbury

1st Keynsham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Malden

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Billingshurst

47th Swansea (Killay)
19th Wimbledon

Potten End

Liphook ESU

9th Hallow

1st Billingshurst

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

18th Southampton
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

10th Fareham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
5th Morden

12th Lewisham S

17th Medway

5th Morden

1st Keynsham

25th Northam

9th Hallow

15th SW Cheshire

1st Keynsham

1st Billingshurst
Kingston & Malden District
18th Southampton

7th Malden

9th Hallow

52

Score

45
45
45
42.5
42.5
40
40
40
40
40
37.5
37.5
375
375
375
375
37.5
37.5
37.5
37.5
375
375
375
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
325
325
32.5
32.5
32.5
32.5
325
325
325
325
32.5
32.5
32.5
32.5
325
325
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30

Tie
Break
Score
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No FirstName

12
154
315
199
110

32
310

93
227

95
200
266
284
194

13
265
357
335
317
380
104
304

99

70
403
297
236
398
271
204
349
179
126
300
270
268
336
316
365

51

11
375
404

3

59
211
302
374
358
340

85

56
158
114
411
217
160
205
355
295
376

10
233

1

Bill
Geoff
Simon
Peter
David
Mark
Alex
Sam
Andrew
Helen
Stephen
Killian
Felix
Ted
Christopher
Helen
lan
Andy
Jim

Nick
Bob
Charles
Bill
Stephen
Richard
Jonathan
Joe
Sara
Adam
Mark
Guy
Jake
Jade
Robert
Magnus
David
Dave
Julian
Matthew
Jeremy
Jonathan
Graham
Roy
Gareth
Dale
Greg
Tim
Sam
Alexander
Nick
Lucas
Simon
Shaughn
Tom
Mark
Richard
Tim
Christopher
Chris
Kevin
Tony
David
Dave
Annette

Surname

Gratrix
Boyes Korkis
Matthews
Waters
Robinson
Coultrip
Haigh
Dobson
Skepelhorn
Mavin
Waters
McLouskey
Maddison
Scarth
Hiatt
Jeffery
Cutler
Tymkow
Baker
Wright
Foley
Stotesbury
Compton
Stocker
Lawton
Raven
Hitchmough
Young
Baker
Hobbs
Rowles
Carter
Wakeling
Leney
Kelly
Portman
Swailes
Hands
Lindsay
Lee
Gratrix
Keene
Chetwood
Corfield
Bradley
Hesp
Coley
Taylor
Strange
Cox

Urry
Oliver
Winter
Taylor
Vince
Crowson
Lawrence
Travell
Stephen

Hime-Knowles

Keene
Barton
Jones
Smith

Group
47th Swansea (Killay)

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Bramshill (Hook)
Woking District

17th Medway

19th Wimbledon

5th Morden

Someries ESU

5th Morden

Bramshill District

7th Malden

3rd Chiswick

Meon Valley District
47th Swansea (Killay)
7th Malden

Potten End

1st Keynsham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Boyne Hill Altwood

4th Dorking

1st Old Malden

12th Lewisham S

1st Billingshurst

15th SW Cheshire

1st Fetcham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
15th SW Cheshire

7th Malden

Bramshill District
Liphook ESU

1st Bishops Waltham
City of Nottingham District
1st Old Malden

7th Malden

7th Malden

1st Keynsham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Hallow

47th Swansea (Killay)
Bramshill Air Scouts
15th SW Cheshire

19th Harrow

9th Hallow

Fiennes ESU

1st Old Malden

Potten End

Bramshill District

1st Keynsham

3rd Sandhurst

9th Hallow

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

1st N Springfield
Someries ESU

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

Bramshill District

Liphook ESU

1st Fetcham

Bramshill Air Scouts

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
19th Harrow
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Score

30
30
30
30
30
30
27.5
275
275
275
275
27.5
27.5
27.5
27.5
275
275
275
275
275
27.5
275
275
275
275
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
22.5
225
225
225
225
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
225
225
225
225
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
225
225
225

Tie
Break
Score
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No FirstName

54
252
256
341
370
407
244

19
117
121

57

84

9
195
245
230
246
206
405
347

40
296
378
203
303
283
406
361
325
210
161
299
346
144
153
354
159
148
180
401
223
390
281
141
182
193
313
102
128
329
399
234
116
337
225
267
209
147
282
242
243
152
232

31
185
257

Philip
Chris
David
John
Matthew
Charlotte
James
Sam
David
Nicholas
Chris
Leander
Malcolm
Geoff
John
Mark
David
Andrew
Wayne
Dave
Daniel
Alex
Peter
James
Philip
Corrine
Leslie
James
Peter
Nick
Andrew
Andrew
Chris
Jason
Lisa
Helen
Robert
Natalie
Sam
Shaun
Adam
Denis
Gerry
Mike
Peter
Norman
Philip
Sean
Philip
Jonathan
Michael
Dane
Paul
Mike
Andrew
Bupesh
Ben
Tony
Judith
Richard
Christopher
Luke
Malcolm
Lesley
Kimberley
Robert

Surname

Horsfall
Berry
Marsh
Hicks
Tucker
Ledley
Kelly
Barton
Underwood
Lane
Martin
Hambley
Thomas
Lacey
Dohoo
Johnson
Byrne
Brookes
Davies
Sears
Chivers
Sutton
Saunders
Powell
Coley
Loudon
Chetwood
Dunn
Sandison
Smirk
Ferguson
Brett
Hunter
Ledwich
Munday
Coyte
Anderson
Clasby
Cunliffe
Webb
Wood
Nicole
Mak
Dean
Pidgley
Beckett
Simpson
McEvilly
Wright
Huws
Young
Jones
Underwood
Hall
Harris
Jain
Roberts
Morrow
Campbell
Pike

Pike
Northover
Bennett
Baxter
Dawkins
Ridley

Group

9th Hallow

Wash Common

Wash Common

1st Keynsham

Potten End

15th SW Cheshire
Dorking ESU

47th Swansea (Killay)
City of Nottingham District
City of Nottingham District
9th Hallow

3rd Sandhurst

47th Swansea (Killay)
Meon Valley District
Hampshire County

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
3rd Addlestone

Fiennes ESU

15th SW Cheshire

1st Keynsham

17th Medway

1st Fetcham

Bramshill Air Scouts
Bramshill District

1st Old Malden

3rd Chiswick

15th SW Cheshire

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Fiennes ESU

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Old Malden

1st Keynsham

9th Southampton

18th Southampton
Liphook ESU

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
18th Southampton

1st Bishops Waltham

15th SW Cheshire
Someries ESU

25th Northam

3rd Chiswick

3rd Newbury

1st Bishops Waltham
Meon Valley District

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
12th Lewisham S

City of Nottingham District
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
15th SW Cheshire

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
City of Nottingham District
1st Keynsham

Someries ESU

7th Malden

Fiennes ESU

18th Southampton

3rd Chiswick

Dorking ESU

Dorking ESU

18th Southampton

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
17th Medway

1st Bishops Waltham
Wash Common
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Score

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
175
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
175
175
175
175
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
12.5
12.5
125
125
125
125
125
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
125
125
10
10
10
10
10
7.5
7.5

Tie
Break
Score
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No FirstName Surname

86
393
219
226
241
216
269
279
150
409

33

Alex
Mike
Pauline
Stephanie
Oliver
Chris
Jon
Kelvin
Kerry
Neil
Danny

Ayling
Axford
Lawless
Mason
Charles
Dee
Davies
Bussell
McStea
Burrows
Clarke

Group

3rd Sandhurst
25th Northam
Someries ESU
Someries ESU
Dorking ESU
Someries ESU
7th Malden

7th Malden

18th Southampton
1st N Springfield
Boyne Hill Altwood

55

Score

7.5
7.5
5

N
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Break
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6 yard Junior Own Rifle

Comp No First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak

20 Robert Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 83 38
366  Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 75 31
368 Philip Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 74 31

18 Scott Riseborough 47th Swansea (Killay) 73 25
188 Rebekah Pidgley 1st Bishops Waltham 70 17
367 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 64 24

5 Nathan Sutherland 19th Harrow 62 24
7 Amit Chauhan 19th Harrow 61 11
186  Freya Pascal 1st Bishops Waltham 58 25
191 Matthew Hoff 1st Bishops Waltham 53 25
4  Luke Teague 19th Harrow 52 23
413 David Bracken 1st N Springfield 52 13
214 James Brookes 10th SW Cheshire (Haslington) 50 21
412  Greig Hudson 1st N Springfield 43 19
332  Mike Salmon 1st Keynsham 42 14
187 Aakash Patel 1st Bishops Waltham 39 11
189 Graham Poole 1st Bishops Waltham 36
343 Tim Sears 1st Keynsham 36
213 David Sharrock 10th SW Cheshire (Haslington) 34 10
212  Bryce Johnston 10th SW Cheshire (Haslington) 33 13
415  Stuart Warner 1st N Springfield 30 11
183  Rebecca Saint 1st Bishops Waltham 23 8
344  James Swailes 1st Keynsham 23 0
184 Matthew Saint 1st Bishops Waltham 21 0
6 James Teague 19th Harrow 19 5
326 Brook George 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 16 0
323  Daniel Jones 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 16 0
414 Stuart Parker 1st N Springfield 11 0
342  Arron Woods 1st Keynsham 9 0

56



6 yard Senior Own Rifle

Comp No First Name

178
14
365
208
207
364
359
200
11
245
333
179
3
193
202
358
13
360
110
338
337
194
334
181
15
206
363
336
21
157
10
314
209
325
1
312
362
369
180
195
182
377
411
340
203
315
348
341
347
210
185
346
361
329
317
211
158
190
409

Chris
Simon
Matthew
Simon
John
Neil
Scott
Stephen
Jonathan
John
Rob
Jake
Gareth
Norman
Andrew
Alexander
Christopher
Jay
David
Ashley
Mike

Ted
Brian
John
Andrew
Andrew
John
Dave
Adam
Greg
David
Guy

Ben
Peter
Annette
Stuart
David
Alexander
Sam
Geoff
Peter
Robin
Mark
Nick
James
Simon
Ken
John
Dave
Nick
Kimberley
Chris
James
Jonathan
Jim

Greg
Shaughn
Laura
Neil

Surname

Lacey
O'Rourke
Lindsay
Shenton
Brookes
Dunn
Clarke
Waters
Gratrix
Dohoo
Evered
Carter
Corfield
Beckett
Travell
Strange
Hiatt
Rabheru
Robinson
Cole

Hall
Scarth
Hunt
Saint
Proudfoot
Brookes
Barnes
Swailes
Perman
Winter
Barton
Matthews
Roberts
Sandison
Smith
Williams
Hardingham
Johnson
Cunliffe
Lacey
Pidgley
Saunders
Vince
Cox
Powell
Matthews
Hunter
Hicks
Sears
Smirk
Dawkins
Hunter
Dunn
Huws
Baker
Hesp
Winter
Hoff
Burrows

Group

1st Bishops Waltham
47th Swansea (Killay)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Fiennes ESU

Fiennes ESU

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Bramshill District
Bramshill District

47th Swansea (Killay)
Hampshire County

1st Keynsham

1st Bishops Waltham
19th Harrow

Meon Valley District

7th Bramshill (Hook)
Bramshill District

47th Swansea (Killay)
Hampshire County
Woking District

1st Keynsham

1st Keynsham

Meon Valley District

1st Keynsham

1st Bishops Waltham
47th Swansea (Killay)
Fiennes ESU

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)
Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Fiennes ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
19th Harrow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Hampshire County

1st Bishops Waltham
Meon Valley District

1st Bishops Waltham
Bramshill Air Scouts

1st N Springfield

1st Keynsham

Bramshill District

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Keynsham

1st Keynsham

1st Keynsham

Fiennes ESU

1st Bishops Waltham

1st Keynsham

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Fiennes ESU

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)
1st Bishops Waltham

1st N Springfield
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Score Tiebreak

91
90
88
88
87
86
86
86
86
85
85
85
84
84
83
82
81
80
79
79
78
76
75
75
75
74
72
72
71
71
69
69
69
69
69
68
68
67
66
64
64
63
63
62
62
61
57
53
48
47
47
46
45
41
36
35
29
25
23

43
38
41
39
39
39
38
36
33
40
39
37
38
33
30
35
35
37
35
34
36
28
34
31
24
28
34
26
31
25
32
32
31
27
13
18
18
20
25
29
20
21

9
28
18
21
23
24
18
19
13

0
11
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10 metre Own Rifle

Gomp No First Name

178 Chris
360 Jay
179 Jake
208 Simon
365 Matthew
195 Geoff
337 Mike

14 Simon
334 Brian
200 Stephen
193 Norman
359 Scott
364 Neil
363 John
206 Andrew
336 Dave

11 Jonathan
207 John
338  Ashley

15 Andrew
124  Stephen
199 Peter
362 David
339 Marcus
209 Ben
333 Rob
335  Andy
340 Nick

18 Scott
181 John
314 Guy
361 James

10 David
120 Karl
368 Philip
194 Ted
348 Ken
210 Nick
211 Greg
315 Simon

20 Robert
157 Greg
400 Alex
110 David

1 Annette

344 James
413 David
358 Alexander
214 James
341 John

23 Christopher
367 Nicholas

55 Nick
5 Nathan

21 Adam
184 Matthew
212 Bryce
186 Freya
366 Joshua

51 Jeremy
183 Rebecca
347 Dave

158 Shaughn
185 Kimberley
213 David

Surname

Lacey
Rabheru
Carter
Shenton
Lindsay
Lacey
Hall
O'Rourke
Hunt
Waters
Beckett
Clarke
Dunn
Barnes
Brookes
Swailes
Gratrix
Brookes
Cole
Proudfoot
Peacock
Waters
Hardingham
Kendall
Roberts
Evered
Tymkow
Cox
Riseborough
Saint
Matthews
Dunn
Barton
Talbot-Jones
Strange
Scarth
Hunter
Smirk
Hesp
Matthews
Barton
Winter
Jackson
Robinson
Smith
Swailes
Bracken
Strange
Brookes
Hicks
Grove
Peacock
Lee
Sutherland
Perman
Saint
Johnston
Pascal
Peacock
Lee

Saint
Sears
Winter
Dawkins
Sharrock

Group

1st Bishops Waltham
Hampshire County
1st Bishops Waltham
Fiennes ESU

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Meon Valley District
1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Keynsham
Bramshill District
Meon Valley District
Bramshill District

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Fiennes ESU

1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)
Fiennes ESU

1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)
City of Nottingham District
7th Bramshill (Hook)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Keynsham
Fiennes ESU

1st Keynsham

1st Keynsham

1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Bishops Waltham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
47th Swansea (Killay)
City of Nottingham District
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Meon Valley District
1st Keynsham
Fiennes ESU

Fiennes ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
47th Swansea (Killay)

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

15th SW Cheshire
Woking District
19th Harrow

1st Keynsham

1st N Springfield
Bramshill District

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)

1st Keynsham

47th Swansea (Killay)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Hallow

19th Harrow

47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Bishops Waltham

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)

1st Bishops Waltham
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Hallow

1st Bishops Waltham
1st Keynsham

Walton Air Scouts (Viscount)

1st Bishops Waltham

10th SW Cheshire (Haslington)

58

Score Tiebreak

96
85
84
77
77
77
77
76
75
73
69
68
67
67
65
65
64
64
63
61
61
60
58
57
57
55
54
54
53
52
50
50
48
46
45
45
44
44
43
43
41
37
37
37
36
36
35
34
34
33
32
32
32
32
30
30
29
28
27
26
23
19
18
18
15

46
39
35
36
35
34
27
31
29
26
21
24
26
22
27
26
28
21
15
27
26
25
21
25
21
15
23
14
24
14
21
15
14
22
21
10
12

3
12
11

7
13
11

5
14

8

8

6

6
13
13
13
11

7

9

7
11
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Own Pistol

Event is shot on Air 8 targets (smaller than used for the Main Event Pistol)

Gomp No First Name Surname Group Score Tiebreak
333 Rob Evered 1st Keynsham 91 44
195 Geoff Lacey Meon Valley District 87 40
334 Brian Hunt 1st Keynsham 86 40
245  John Dohoo Hampshire County 86 33
208  Simon Shenton Fiennes ESU 84 38
110 David Robinson Woking District 83 38
360 Jay Rabheru Hampshire County 82 39
207 John Brookes Fiennes ESU 82 38
178 Chris Lacey 1st Bishops Waltham 82 33
206  Andrew Brookes Fiennes ESU 81 37
338  Ashley Cole 1st Keynsham 81 29
365  Matthew Lindsay 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 79 37

14 Simon O'Rourke 47th Swansea (Killay) 78 35
337  Mike Hall 1st Keynsham 78 34
192  Samantha Martin 1st Wickham 78 29
199 Peter Waters 7th Bramshill (Hook) 78 27

13 Christopher Hiatt 47th Swansea (Killay) 77 35
179  Jake Carter 1st Bishops Waltham 76 34
363  John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 76 24
193  Norman Beckett Meon Valley District 75 31
367  Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 75 15
200  Stephen Waters Bramshill District 72 32

18  Scott Riseborough 47th Swansea (Killay) 72 28
212 Bryce Johnston 10th SW Cheshire (Haslington) 72 18
181  John Saint 1st Bishops Waltham 71 29
194  Ted Scarth Meon Valley District 67 29
209 Ben Roberts Fiennes ESU 64 25
362 David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 64 22

23 Christopher Grove 47th Swansea (Killay) 63 29
188 Rebekah Pidgley 1st Bishops Waltham 62 16
182 Peter Pidgley 1st Bishops Waltham 60 27
359 Scott Clarke Bramshill District 60 23
339  Marcus Kendall 1st Keynsham 59 27
336 Dave Swaliles 1st Keynsham 58 25
211 Greg Hesp Fiennes ESU 55 22
394 Neil Fagan 10th Fareham 54 16
214 James Brookes 10th SW Cheshire (Haslington) 54 15
186 Freya Pascal 1st Bishops Waltham 50 16

21 Adam Perman 47th Swansea (Killay) 48 16
341  John Hicks 1st Keynsham 44 18
132 Jean Jenkins Kingston & Malden District 43 11
210 Nick Smirk Fiennes ESU 40 8
183 Rebecca Saint 1st Bishops Waltham 37 11
213 David Sharrock 10th SW Cheshire (Haslington) 34 4
185 Kimberley Dawkins 1st Bishops Waltham 32 5
184 Matthew Saint 1st Bishops Waltham 29 3
361  James Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 28 9
358  Alexander Strange Bramshill District 27 0
368  Philip Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 25 9

10 David Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 22 6
366  Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 20 5
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Vintage Rifle

First Place - Gold Medal and the Bill Cook Trophy
Second Place - Silver Medal
Third Place - Bronze Medal

Gomp No First Name Surname Group Score Tiebreak
360 Jay Rabheru Hampshire County 90 38
364 Neil Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 87 40

14 Simon O'Rourke 47th Swansea (Killay) 85 41
334 Brian Hunt 1st Keynsham 81 36
18  Scott Riseborough 47th Swansea (Killay) 80 26
13  Christopher Hiatt 47th Swansea (Killay) 79 38
363  John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 79 32
362 David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 75 31
245  John Dohoo Hampshire County 74 34
15  Andrew Proudfoot 47th Swansea (Killay) 74 32
365  Matthew Lindsay 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 73 32
11  Jonathan Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 73 31
338  Ashley Cole 1st Keynsham 72 33
335 Andy Tymkow 1st Keynsham 72 27
8 Peter Richards 47th Swansea (Killay) 70 18
359 Scott Clarke Bramshill District 69 26
202 Andrew Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 69 25
195 Geoff Lacey Meon Valley District 69 12
110 David Robinson Woking District 68 32
178  Chris Lacey 1st Bishops Waltham 68 20
337 Mike Hall 1st Keynsham 67 26
132  Jean Jenkins Kingston & Malden District 67 26
199 Peter Waters 7th Bramshill (Hook) 61 16
361 James Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 56 13
366  Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 55 22
194  Ted Scarth Meon Valley District 53 9
193 Norman Beckett Meon Valley District 50 22
179  Jake Carter 1st Bishops Waltham 49 20
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Air Rifie Knockout Competition

(Reactive Targets at 6 yards)

Junior

Winner (Gold Medal):

Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley), Hampshire

Runner up (Silver Medal):

Emily Jones Someries Explorer Scout Unit, Bedfordshire

Semi Finalists (Bronze Medals):

Tim Sears 1%' Keynsham, Avon
Emily Byrne 3'Y Addlestone, Surrey
Senior

Winner (Gold Medal):

Chris Lacey 1st Bishops Waltham, Meon Valley, Hampshire

Runner up (Silver Medal):

Brian Hunt 1st Keynsham, Avon

Semi Finalists (Bronze Medals):

John Barnes, 9th Bramshill (Yateley), Hampshire
Stephen Stocker 1st Billingshurst, Kent
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ARGHERY

Junior
15T Robert Anderson 9th Walton Air Scouts

Senior
1°T Simon Matthews 1% Sedbury & Tidenham

FIVE-A SIBE FOOTBALL

Winners 9th Hallow, Worcester
Runners Up 44th Nottingham
3rd 9th Southampton

4th 15th South West Cheshire
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